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PHONE: 352-732-8566 FAX: 352-369—7329 WEB SITE: www.ipcs.cc
DRAFTING PERMITTING CONSULTING

3250 SE 58TH AVE OCALA, FLORIDA 34480 SUIT

INITIAL PHASE CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES
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i I ) T _ 2 |
\\\x e |
\ 4”| BANDING : ” [ \ T
4” BANDING \_ @ O .| _I_ . O
FLASHING ® =
o CAP 7 Q - . == :
g y % % ,s : PORTLAND BASED . : T 2
4 -_ -_ © © \\ CEMENT PLASTER © ©
£ © © L T © CONTROL JOINT —
LI_E I T (TYP.)
4mm [ TR :
o v FLASHINS l b .
<> | [
&= N\ Lo [t ]| : F.B.C. 5th EDITION (2014) SECTION
I ) T T T i
""ON 12” ROOF_PITCH) ] = | e e _ - — | | T ) R703 EXTERIOR COVERING
PLI—DEK HD—250 SYSTEM BY OTHERS (1/4” ON 12 ROOF FL2M) _ _ - ——————— PORTLAND BASED CEMENT| 1L — — — __— _ _ i A o ; - — — >,
RSl LA =y = — . _ _ . PLASTER CONTROL JOINT PLI-DEK DECK SYSTEM R D o R703.2 WATER—RESISTIVE BARRIER. ONE LAYER OF NO. 15 ASPHALT FELT, FREE
< (TYP.) (1/47 ON 12" ROOF PITCH) A T R : FROM HOLES AND BREAKS, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226 FOR TYPE 1 FELT OR
] : - <+ . ] OTHER APPROVED WATER—RESISTIVE BARRIER SHALL BE APPLIED OVER STUDS OR
~ , 2: ! J O /\L SHEATHING OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS. SUCH FELT OR MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED
— — - - - - - - } - - - - - — ® — — — — — — — — — — — — [ p— — Z ] . HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER THE LOWER LAYER NOT LESS
4" BANDING | T ? \\ N THAN 2 INCHES (51mm). WHERE JOINTS OCCUR, FELT SHALL BE LAPPED NO LESS
\ // . L THAN 6 INCHES (152 mm). THE FELT OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL SHALL BE
1'—a an CONTINUOUS TO THE TOP OF WALLS AND TERMINATED AT PENETRATIONS AND
> / /] [ BUILDING APPENDAGES IN A MANNER TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE EXTERIOR
L / o WALL ENVELOPE AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION R703.1.
@) . EXCEPTION: OMISSION OF THE WATER—RESISTIVE BARRIER IS PERMITTED IN THE
| il 1 FOLOWING  SITUATIONS:
X %) 1. IN DETACHED ACCESSORY BUILDINGS
2. UNDER EXTERIOR WALL FINISH MATERIALS AS PERMITTED IN TABLE
'~ \ , i i 0o i R703.4.
~~4" BANDING b . > . D —t 1 ] 3. UNDER PAPERBACKED STUCCO LATH WHEN THE PAPER BACKING IS
. . . . AN APPROVED
¥ . ¥ ¥ T WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER.
s o) | o i o S 2 - . \_ mw 9 O _I_ B
=] N [:¢] | [ AR O R703.3 WOOD, HARDBOARD AND WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SIDING.
n_ o0 .a.ﬁ .8
© m , R703.3.1 PANEL SIDING: JOINTS IN WOOD, HARDBOARD OR STRUCTURAL PANEL
I Ir _ _ L T 2 SIDING SHALL BE MADE AS
2 I I . <o) FOLLOWS UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED. VERTICAL JOINTS IN PANEL SIDING SHALL
= |5 . _r — OCCUR OVER FRAMING
oz i MEMBERS, UNLESS WOOD OR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING IS USED, AND
e ul — SHALL BE SHIPLAPPED OR
o . COVERED WITH A BATTEN. HORIZONTAL JOINTS IN PANEL SIDING SHALL BE LAPPED
S FLAT ROOF T . A MINIMUM OF 1 INCH
L Y M . (25 mm) OR SHALL BE SHIPLAPPED OR SHALL BE FLASHED WITH Z—FLASHING AND|
i . — — — — | _ _ _ _ _ ] | OVER 16 O 0CCUR OVER SOLID
I 1 FLOOR TRUSSES . BLOCKING, WOOD OR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING.
| ] 1 . R703.3.2_HORIZONTAL SIDING. HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
. O ACCORDANCE WITH THE
— MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. WHERE THERE ARE NO RECOMMENDATIONS
- THE SIDING SHALL BE
mAN\QQ\\NN. .NNQJ\QN.N QN\N m MN L4 L . LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 1 INCH (25 mm) OR % INCH (13 mm) IF RABBETED, AND
. I SHALL HAVE THE
m Q N Q <Q N. N Q N\N : ENDS CAULKED, COVERED WITH A BATTEN OR SEALED AND INSTALLED OVER A
| STRIP OF FLASHING.
wo>_lm. ‘_\Avx = ‘_uIO: ”» ) ” .
: . - _ R703.3.3 ATTACHMENT. WOOD, HARDBOARD AND WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SIDING
SCALE: 1/4 -0 . 1 | . SHALL BE ATTACHED IN
] T g : | o ACCORDANCE WITH THE AF&PA WFCM.
R703.3.4 MINIMUM THICKNESS. WOOD, HARDBOARD AND WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
1 @: O.H.I 1 SIDING SHALL BE OF THE
AO/\/ SRR 1 MINIMUM THICKNESS SPECIFIED IN THE AF&PA WFCM.
¢ o\ FLAT moo,_w R703.4 ATTACHMENTS. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE, ALL WALL COVERINGS SHALL
OO E OVER 20 u BE SECURELY FASTENED WITH APPROVED ALUMINUM, STAINLESS STEEL, ZINC—COATED
» R QQ Q N\N Il FLoorR TRUssES [l OR OTHER APPROVED CORROSION RESISTIVE FASTENERS. WHERE WIND PRESSURES
W \7 S (| I DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R301.2(2), ADJUSTED FOR HEIGHT AND
N Q 1 I EXPOSURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R301.2(3), DO NOT EXCEED 30 PSF, WALL
SCALE: 1/8” = 1'-0" | I | COVERINGS ARE PERMITTED TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R703.4.
_ R703.6.1 LATH. ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — FLAT ROOF FLATS = 415 5Q. FT. CORROSION—RESISTANT MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN
e T ) PITCHED ROOF FLATS = 1,751 SQ. FT. WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH 11/2—INCH—LONG (38 MM), 11
GAGE NAILS HAVING A 7/16—INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 7/8—INCHLONG
1'—4" (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE STAPLES, SPACED AT NO MORE THAN 6
INCHES (152 MM), OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED
R703.6.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS. A MINIMUM 0.019—INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED
%_U_O >_| <>_|_|_M/\ _H_M >7\_ _ ZO F.B.C. 5th EDITION (2014) Table R703.4 SHEET GAGE), CORROSION—RESISTANT WEEP SCREED om\_uc@_o smAm_u momvmmo.
_ WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3—1/2 INCHES (89 MM) SHALL
FLASHING ) < \_ DETAIL WEATHER RESISTANT SIDING ATTACHEMENT AND MINIMUM THICKNESS BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS
o TYPE OF SUPPORTS FOR THE SIDING MATERIAL AND FASTENERS 3¢P IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED A
o>_u/ . 1 4" BANDING = waTER [ Wood o wood MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES (102 MM) ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE
© 0 = NOMINAL ' . PAVED AREAS AND SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO
S i / (2) 16d TOENAILS 2X6 TAIL PLATE SIDNG iokNEss A|  JONT |RESSTIVE|  stuolral | Floerboard | Oypsum | Foambiasto | @ @ s|  mamber of DRAIN TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER—RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL
T _ © S m VA Mm__ﬂ:_mmtho@_._ ém, _._mwv 10D RIDGE BEAM MATERIAL (rohos) | TREATMENT | BARRER croating | nesty D | sreanre i Rt LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND TERMINATE
| PLI-DEK DECK SYSTEM . (2" x 8" MIN.) into stud -
_2 /47 ON 12" ROOF PITCH) % _ RAFTER & IS TO BE ATTACHED SLOPING CHORDS @ R —_— - R703.7.5 FLASHING. FLASHING SHALL BE LOCATED BENEATH THE FIRST COURSE OF
" . 120 rai } v MASONRY ABOVE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL ABOVE THE FOUNDATION WALL OR SLAB
|DECK DRAN o | o g | L[| | e | Zem | pom | OSAC WIe] | A5 S oS o o, WM iR foors Sete L
Y
| / _ wﬁ>%m_._ooa%m _u_mﬁ\u,\oo_u ALUMNUM & 024 tap Y | 41ptiong | 2"iorg 2'long | 0120mail” | NotAlowed | ™ qpacing SECTION R703.7. SEE SECTION R703.8 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
_ _ ﬁ v WITH 0.019 L ve 0.120 nail 0.120 0.120 v 0.120 nail
rIII%WMﬂIIIIII%L - - - - - - - - - - - INSULATION ap e | 11zvong | 212%ong | 212%iong | 0120M@ | 1 4pi0ng R703.8 FLASHING. APPROVED CORROSION—RESISTANT FLASHING SHALL BE APPLIED
T s A A Y
= R . -G  — |
! P ! prick conorel, masony. of : R703 ves See Section R703 and Figue R703.7 COMPONENTS. SELF—ADHERED MEMBRANES USED AS FLASHING SHALL COMPLY WITH
. : P AAMA 711. ALL EXTERIOR FENESTRATION PRODUCTS SHALL BE SEALED AT THE
- -2 30 - - - -—- - - - - - —F= = = = = = = = = _ —>provoe 20 x 47 | [ emeseer B[ son [ e [ o onmrons s Sorimssontama i ot i | | AACTURE M T S WAL T 5 ST GOl e Wi, sk 2o o
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ I ] ~ o ' CONTRACTION, ASTM C 1281, AAMA 812, OR OTHER APPROVED STANDARD AS
T - BRACING @ 4'-0 . ! APPROPRIATE FOR THE TYPE OF SEALANT. THE FLASHING SHALL EXTEND TO THE
1’—4" 0.C. (MAX.) E:MH%MMM oo See Section Yes See Section R703.3.4 SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL
— [—= ATTACH TO PEAK
P OF GIRDER Hardboard © See Section | (e Yes See SectionR703.3.4
- . lap-siding horizontal R703.3.3 :
PORTLAND BASED CEMENT _~TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD: 30 P.S.F,
— = TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD: 15 P.S.F.
= [ PLASTER %ﬂqwo_. JOINT BOTTOM CHORD LOAD 10 P.S.F. Steel" 20ga Lap Yes oi1s il | OIS mail ) OIS T 45 mmilY | NotAlowed mmﬂmm_ﬂwa MO\_ m_. _MOO_H _U_I>Z ZO._|_MM
- STRESS INCREASE: .33%
R s R » d structural | : 6" | EXPOSURE (Inches
. . 0 R . R /A.. BANDING SPACING 247 O.C. >zmo_\mnw.ﬁwmwﬂmm_a 38" - 172" Note P Yes o.omw_:m_, o%mm;_,m: o%wmﬁm,_ 0113 nail Y o.omw_:m__ mgmwmw ROOFING LENGTH A v
n_v n_v N o n_v o (exterior grade) 12" inter. Sup MATERIAL A__JO_JOMV GRADE 3:12 PITCH | 4:12 PITCH
3 L L ® K 2X6 TAIL PLATE TO<4:12 OR STEEPER
—— —10 [1] [ 4] [ o] wood structural panel " . Note P 0.099 nail 0.113 nail 0.113 nail X 0.099 nail 8" along
#ALL VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BEAR ON TAIL PLATE MEMBER** fap siding T veew | & 2 A R 2 | botomedge No.1 3% S
Q VERTICAL WEB BRACING NOTE: IF VERTICAL MEMBERS ARE LONGER vinyl sicing - 0035 Lap Yes See Section703.11 16 No.2 3% 4
= |3 THAN 7°'—6", USE A 2"x4” ”T” BRACE STIFFNER NAILED FLAT TO
SE : \ . Fcerairow| |SHINGLES No.3 3 35
I _ EDGE OF MEMBER W/ 12d NAILS SPACED 8" O.C. SCAB MUST wood rstie, drop 3/8" min. Lap ves o 6" widths, 1
Wo| | EXTEND AT LEAST 90% OF MEMBER LENGTH Shipkep T e Lo - Festorer penstaton o s 1 0133 rail |nal perbearna| JOR No. 1 A 5%
W  L— | — THIS VALLEY IS DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 130—140 M.P.H. WINDS AS bevel 716" 212" 8" widths and NATURALLY 18 No .2 7 nC\
— 1 ._y PER 2010 FBCR. IN ADDITION TO (2) 16d TOENAILS, PROVIDE bttt e Lap Yes over, 2 nale et O. 2
d == — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — ADEQUATE CONNECTION, WHERE INDICATED TO RESIST 100 M.P.H.: | |PURABLE No.3 % 2
| . 6d 6d 6d 6d 4d y
[o) Ralli 180# UPLIFT (140 M.P.H.: 2254 UPLIFT fiber cement 5/16" Note Q z<»$c somosion. | comosion. | comosion. corrasion. sonosion m&mmm s,_ﬂo WOOoD No.1 @,”N. NM\N
uﬂ- :n o OOﬁv\_\_Qjﬁ __UO mm_\somm. _30‘ NO‘_ Av >__ _N_Q—Jﬁm mmmmzma panelsiding ote resistant nail * | resistant nail ® | resistant nail ® | resistant nail | resistart nail } on _M»mmﬂm. NLV ZO N @m\ @v\
fiber cement Yes 6d common | 6d common | 6d common 6d common - 2 M\N
] y . 516" Note S corrosion- corrosion- corrosion- corrosion- Note W
N NN\NN MNQJ\Q NN 63 4 ﬂ/\AO/\/ ap m.a.:@m Note U resistant nail * | resistant nail ? | resistant nail ® | resistant nail *V ZO.M\V @ @ 2
FORSIE  1INCH=25.4MM
- » OO ROOF SHEATHING NAILING ZONES
m0>_lm ‘_\Lv: ._~ OS ¢ \/\W mﬁ |A. BASED ON STUD SPACING OF 16 INCHES ON CENTER WHERE STUDS ARE SPACED 24 INCHES, SIDING SHALL BE APPLIED TO SHEATHING APPROVED FOR THAT _NOO_H mIm>._.I_ZO W\I>_l_l wm —<_>_Um O_H _U_l<<<OO_U AS\OOD
. = — " O SPACING.
“,u. w MMW _,mmmomwzmm?_ummoﬁ%jozEom:?ﬁmm»q.zm\yp MODIFIED ROUND HEAD, OR ROUND HEAD WITH SMOOTH OR DEFORMED SHANKS STRUCTURAL PANELS), OSB PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR BETTER.
_u NAILS SHALL BE ALUMINUM, GALVANIZED OR RUST-PREVENTATIVE COATED AND SHALL BE DRIVEN INTO THE STUDS WHERE FIBERBOARD, GYPSUM OR FOAM SHEATHING SHALL BE _u>m._.mZm_U: TO ROOF FRAMING <<\: 8d RING
PLASTIC SHEATHING BACKING IS USED. WHERE WOOD OR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING IS USED, FASTENERS SHALL BE DRVEN INTO STUDS UNLESS SHANK FULL HEAD NAILS @ 6" O0.C. @ EDGES AND 6" O.C. AT
p —— — — — — — — — — — — — — i— OTHERWISE PERMITTED TO BE DRIVEN INTO SHEATHING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SIDING MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. INTERMEDIATE FRAMING.
[ 1 E. ALUMINUMNAILS SHALL BE USED TO ATTACH ALUMINUM SIDING.
F. ALUMINUM (0.019 INCH) SHALL BE UNBACKED ONLY WHEN THE MAXIMUM PANEL WIDTH IS 10 INCHES AND THE MAXIMUM FLAT AREA IS 8 INCHES. THE TOLERANCE ROOF FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 26 GAGE 0.017
A" FOR ALUMINUM SIDING SHALL BE +0.002 INCH OF THE NOMINAL DIMENSION. —-
! ‘: G. ALL ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE COATED WITH A CORROSION-RESISTANT COATING. MAX@_.TM_NW mwm__&ZOOWLOm—W_ _W_Nm%—vm._..wm_m mm_—/m_.mm_._w_—“\“—m.m}_lm}\DWZID SWB_H_{}_ITTO_N
H. SHALL BE OF APPROVED TYPE.
. THREE-EIGHTS-INCH PLYWOOD SHALL NOT BE APPLIED DRECTLY TO STUDS SPACED MORE THAN 16 INGHES ON CENTER WHEN LONG DIVENSION IS PARALLEL ROOFS HAVING SLOPES LESS THAN 12 UNITS VERTICAL IN 12
TO STUDS. PLYWOOD 1/2 INCHES OR THINNER SHALL NOT BE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO STUDS SPACED MORE THAN 24 INCHES ON CENTER. THE STUD SPACING UNITS HORIZONTAL, AND 7 INCHES FROM THE CENTERLINE EACH
PORTLAND BASED SHALL NOT EXCEED THE PANEL SPAN RATING PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER UNLESS THE PANELS ARE INSTALLED WITH THE FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO WAY FOR SLOPES OF 12/12 AND GREATER. FLASHING SHALL
. CEMENT PLASTER I FLASHING THE STUDS OR OVER SHEATHING APPROVED FOR THAT STUD SPACING / R
:ﬂu CONTROL JOINT J. WOOD BOARD SIDINGS APPLIED VERTICALLY SHALL BE NAILED TO HORIZONTAL NAILING STRIPS OR BLOCKING SET 24 INCHES ON CENTER. NAILS SHALL I><m >Z mZD _LP_U O_H ZO._. _lmmm ._.I>Z Av _ZOImm.
= ;_ mj_Uv = O>_U/ PENETRATE 1 1/2 INCHES INTO STUDS, STUDS AND WOOD SHEATHING COMBINED OR BLOCKING. ALL VALLEY LININGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
o0 00 N [+ o] K. HARDBOARD SIDING SHALL COMPLY WITH CPA/ANSI A135.6.
,_ iy — L. VINYL SDING SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM D 3679 ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTORER’S INSTALLATION
© © T M. RESERVED.
| PLI-DEK DECK SYSTEM | N. WHEN USED TO RESIST SHEAR FORCES, THE SPACING MUST BE 4 INCHES AT PANEL EDGES AND 8 INCHES ON INTERIOR SUPPORTS. “.w_om_..__..@.,_\,m.__.__%zmmlb_,w_._m_._uowmmm _UB_,m_um_uz__u_M._._.zmnW.mI_zo_.mm, THE
n » O. RESERVED. .
“ MD Q\# ON 12" ROOF _U_._.OIV “ P. VERTICAL END JOINTS SHALL OCCUR AT STUDS AND SHALL BE COVERED WITH A JOINT COVER OR SHALL BE CAULKED. 1 v FOR OPEN VALLEY LINED WITH METAL, THE LINING
Q. SEE SECTION R703.10.1 ‘ - ’
| w_u DECK DRAIN | R. FASTENERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NOMINAL DIVENSIONS IN ASTM F 1667 SHALL BE AT LEAST 16" WIDE AND CONSIST OF ANY
| S. SEE SECTION R703.10.2 CORROSION—RESISTANT METALS IN TABLE R903.21
ﬂ_u _ T. FACE NAILING: ONE 6d COMMON NAIL THROUGH THE OVERLAPPING PLANKS AT EACH STUD. CONCEALED NAILING: ONE 11 GAGE 1-1/2 INCH LONG GALV. ROOFING
_ _ _ _ _ a | — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ NAIL THROUGH THE TOP EDGE OF EACH PLANK AT EACH STUD. Mv FOR OPEN VALLEYS, THE LINING OF TWO PLIES
— — " ” —_—_——_—-a—— - U. SEE SECTION R703.2 EXCEPTIONS. * ’
o e B 1 = PLI_DEK_HD—250 SYSTEM BY OTHERS (1/4° ON 12” ROOF PITCH) "L V. MINIMUM NAIL LENGTH MUST ACCOMMODATE SHEATHING AND PENETRATE FRAMING 1 1/2 INCHES OF  MINERAL SURFACE ROLL ROOFING, COMPLYING
K [ O | K . W. ADHERED MASONRY VENEER SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R703.6.3 AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION 6.1 WITH ASTM D 3909 OR ASTM D 6380 CLASS M
J _ _ .._ < MZ_U/\MMmOﬂ%Z(_MVﬂhWMO,MWwDMDOmOOmﬂWUmI>_.rw_m PERMITTED TO BE AWAY FROMSTUDS IF APPLIED OVER WOOD STRUTURAL PANEL SHEATHING. mI>_l_l mm _Um_N—s_._l_.m_U. ._.Im wo._l_.og _!><m_m MI>_|_I wm
— — — — — — — I—I - - - - _l - ||_ [} - - - - - T - - - Y. _S,Z__sc_s_nbm._._mz_w_u LENGTH MUST ACCOMMODATE SHEATHING AND PENETRATE FRAMING 0.75 INCHES OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S ‘_m >Z_U ._.Im ._.O_U _l><mm > —<__Z O_u ,wm <<__Um.
1 I =— ; INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS: 3.) FOR CLOSED VALLEYS, THE LINING OF ONE PLY OF
_ B — B B T PENETRATING NOT LESS THAN 075 NCHES THROUGHWOOD OR WOOD STRUGTURAL SHEATHING Wi OR WITHOUT PENETRATION NTO THE FRAVING SMOOTH ROLL ROOFING COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 6380
g L 5 popélinpdivianiraline CLASS S AND AT LEAST 36" WIDE OR THE VALLEY
| | | - LINING AS DESCRIBED IN ITEMS 1 & 2 SHALL BE
P = n PERMITTED. SPECIALTY UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING
N I . = WITH ASTM D 1970 MAY BE USED I/L/0/ THE LINING
L I S MATERIAL.
| / N ROOF SHINGLES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM D225 OR
4" BANDING . r—————— 4" BANDING ASTM D 3462 SUCH AS GAF BRAND ASPHALT ROOFING
4_.. P SHINGLES OR EQUIVILANT. SHINGLES ARE TO BE
= ® b _ 5 NAILED W/ A MINIMUM OF (4) NAILS PER SHINGLE. (6)
B o L | o ARE PREFERRED
|
- - R905.2.7 UNDERLAYMENT APPLICATION. UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE
b INSTALLED USING ONE OF THREE METHODS FOUND IN CHAPTER
| PORTLAND BASED | 9 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL, 5TH EDITION
\l\\\\\\\\\\\.Omzmzq PLASTER | | (2014)
CONTROL JOINT T
(TYP.) F————— ALTERNATIVELY, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

Left Elevation

SCALE: 1/4” = 1’0"

WITH AN APPROVED SELF—ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN
SHEET MEETING ASTM D 1970 OR AN APPROVED
SELF—ADHERING SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS.
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48°x48”_CONC. PAD

la 28 | l2'—6"

X 16" F.G. TRANSOM

« 72"

2-11"

8" » ._.I.N‘r.. 8"

S—14| STAIR FRAMING DETAIL

r-9" | 1'—9d" 1'—1 11

9'—11"

2050 "'SHF

| =

3"
1

| =

3'_p”
1

o]

[

5-13"

M.Bedroom

9'—4" CLG.

] PR e

Opt. Rear
Patio

3'_g”

—_— — — — — —F = — — —

18'-0" X

1.5” SILL PROJ.

4'—0"

CONC. SLAB

1.5” SILL PROJ.

6080 S.G.D. |

6'—2"

10°-7"

NOTE: VERIFY DOOR MANUFACTURERS TRACK WIDTH REQUIREMENTS
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

17°—6

. 6080 S.G.D. Qo o]

2050 'SHF

—1} v—odr | 1-0d
1

2’3"

= 517

I..
N
3

5'—6"

12" BENCH

36" x| 16"
TEMP./OBSCUR.
F.G. TRANSOM

24" GLS

&

%QQvQ

55N
(5)SHELVES

5'-8"

2680

42" KW. W/GLS.
SEE DTL "W-11"
THIS PG.

25.5"

T N25.5", |

-

11°-43

59'—4"

67'—4"

3050 | SHF
TEMP./OBSCUR.

M.Bath--2

2880

9'—4" CLG.

6'—7"
15°—g"

O EEN @

N

D4

3_7"

5'-0"

2880

WIC.

10'=1"

[ RO & SHE ]

9'_3"

SEE DTL
"S—14"
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34"

THIS PG.

P

i

+

=
W/H )l
X

STORAG
L UNDER
NSTARS <)

4'—1"

D

1413

9'—3"

2880

6" WALL

6" WALL

6" WALL

20'—0"

3-8"

3060 "SHF
7-0"

-1

@

19'—6"

20 MIN. FIRE —|
RATED SOLID CORE

2880 DOOR

) ”””/
= TIE MAX TH

= 8” FROM CO
= 5/8” X 8

10-74"

3’-8"

72" X 16"'F.G. TRANSOM

READED ROD @ 6’-0" 0.C. &
RNERS AND OPENINGS PROVIDE
" A.BOLTS WHERE THREADED

o RODS ARE GREATER THAN 36" O.C.

Garage

9'—4" CLG.

NOTE: VERIFY DOOR_MANUFACTURERS TRACK WIDTH

20'—3"

7'_3"

1.
i

4
20'—g"

SEE DTL
"K_oA”
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9'—4" cU
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N PR [ DR,
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m Room

11'—0"

19'—0"

F=

8'—0"

39"

6'-5"

9'_g”

48" X 24" F.G.
TRANEOM

_g"

39"
9'—1"

2'-8”

(2)2050 | SHF

2'_g"

6'—0"

RANGE
W/MICRO

AR AR AR

5'—2"

-1 | @) @

6'-0"

26'—2"

1=2<1 ] M.C. L,

\— 4-10"

5'_p» (5) SHELVES
f
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s

|
o
]

(5) SHELVES

6'-0"

=06 <<>_._._|1II|IbI.,w
Ll

WASHER

DRYER [

———— —————F

6" WALL
T
L

REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

9'—4" CL
_ 6'-10"

®
[2e] iy
|

CE_#M ©

2050 SHF

_g” 1'_g£

n
|
~

44'—1"

3060 SHF

2—3"_ |13l

ntry

6'—6"

16'-0" X 7'-0" 0.H.G.D.

3060

Planter

F.G.

2—2" 3 lon 4_0"

%
! w9’ +4” cLG. T

SEE[| DTL "G—55"
THIS PG.

1 [42” HIGH OPT.

1.5” SILL PROJ.

]

SEE DTL
"H-10"
THIS PG.

11'=2"

RAILING

8" 22" 2-0f"

e

12'—8"

67°-4"

REF: FBCR R311.7

ALL STAIR STRUCTURAL FRAMING SHALL BE 2x MATERIAL

RISER HEIGHT: 7 3/4" MAXIMUM

TREAD WIDTH: 10" MINIMUM

THE GREATEST RISER HEIGHT & A TREADS GREATEST DEPTH
WITHIN A FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST
BY MORE THAN %"

R311.7.3 — A FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT HAVE A VERTICAL
RISE OF MORE THAN 12 FT. BETWEEN FLOORS OR LANDINGS.
LANDINGS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED AT DOOR OPENINGS; WIDTH
AND DEPTH OF LANDINGS MUST NOT BE LESS THAN THE WIDTH
OF THE STAIRWAYS THEY SERVE

2X RISER BD. TO BE INSTALLED
BETWEEN OUTER STAIR RAILS
AND RESTING ON MIDDLE
SUPPORT RAIL

2" x 12" RAIL BOARDS CUT
FOR TREADS & RISERS

ALTHOUGH NOT REQUIRED, IT IS
RECOMMENDED THAT THE
STAIRCASE BE FASTENED W/ 37
GALV. DECK SCREWS AND
GLUED IN AN EFFORT TO
PREVENT STAIRCASE TRAVEL
NOISE

HANDRAILS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH R311.7.8; GUARDS

SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDINANCE

WITH SECTION R312 38"

|y MAX.
1.1/2" DA

w_l\\ HAND RAIL

/

34"MIN
38"MAX

36" MIN
SEE EXCEPTIONS
BELOW

WALL OR RAIL

TOPYOF STAIR TREAD

HANDRAIL DETAIL
GUARDS DETAIL

A 6" SPHERE

SHALL NOT PASS

THROUGH THIS

TRIANGULAR v
OPENING -

EXCEPTIONS:

1. GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS SHALL HAVE A HEIGHT
NOT LESS THAN 34" (864 MM) MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A LINE
CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS.

2, WHERE THE TOP OF THE GUARD ALSO SERVES AS A HANDRAIL ON
THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS, THE TOP OF THE GUARD SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAT 34 INCHES (864 MM) AND NOT MORE THAN 38 INCHES
(965 MM) MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A LINE CONNECTING THE
LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS.

DRAWING STATUS

— FOR OFFICE USE ONLY—

KITCHEN

ISLAND

4_0" |

L

-

STANDARD  eepiimm
KITCHEN
CABINET

F.F.

OPTIONAL

\ 12" STD.
KITCHEN
CABINET

.,

~~

~2x4 FRAME
WALL

I.OoEin:ﬁ I.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved

HANDLER SUPPORT

AIR
A=2 PLATFORM DETAIL

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
INFORMATION

© Copyright I.P.C. Services. Inc. 2015 All Rights Reserved

B
o,
(4]
=
=
)
2
o
=

».Lomw

26'—0"

35°—4"

PLATFORM SIZE & TONNAGE

(2) 1/2” PLYWOOD TOP TO
SUPPORT WEIGHT OF AIR
HANDLER & TOP FINISH W/
1/2” GREEN BOARD PAINTED
W/ OIL BASE ENAMEL

4 1/2” DRYWALL
STD. CORNER BEAD
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W—=11

WALL & MSTR BATH

SHOWER DETAIL

GLASS ENCLOSURE
MARBLE SILL CAP

I\

4” FRAME WALL

~DURA ROCK

o]

~CERAMIC TILE

FINISH FLOOR

@
TILE FLOOR

I.OOUS.EI” |I.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved

FLOOD HAZARD DETERMINATION

FLOOD ZONE X
0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD

NFIP FIRM MAP NUMBER
12001C0318D

EFFECTIVE DATE 06/16/2006

LEGEND

M+ IcE MAKER
< SHOWER HEAD & WALL MOUNT TUB SPOUT
<1 SHOWER HEAD ONLY

A0
T HOSE BIB

S’ BULL-NOSED CORNERS

SQUARE FOOTAGES

UPPER LIVING /785 SQ. FT.
LOWER LIVING 1,460 SQ. FT.

TOTAL LIVING 2,245 SQ. FT.

GARAGE 415 SQ. FT.
ENTRY 106 SQ. FT.
BALCONY 75  SQ. FT.
TOTAL 2,839 SQ. FT.

H—1 HEADER DETAIL

NUMBER #2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE 2 % 12”

1/2” x 12" PLYWOOD

2" x 12" .,
16d COMMON @ 16" 0.C.
@ TOP & BOTTOM EDGE

000mk1m3 |.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1.) ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ENGINEERS NOTES PER PLAN AND
AL APPLICABLE LOCAL ORDINANCES.

2.) FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON A MINIMUM SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF.

3.) ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FC=3,000 PS| AT 28
IpAvs

4.) WELDED WIRE FABRIC (IF USED) SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A
615/A 615M—09 GRADE 60

5.) FIBER REINFORCING SHALL CONFORM TO ENGINEER NOTES PER
IPian

6.) ALL VERT. REINF. SHALL TIE INTO FOUNDATION STEEL BY MEANS
OF (1) #5 STD. HOOK (25" LAP MIN.) & TIE INTO CONT. BOND BEAM
IBY MEANS OF (1) #5 STD. HOOK (25" LAP MIN.)

7.) ALL #5 REINFORCING REBAR SHALL LAP 25” MIN.

8.) ALL STD. REINFORCING STEEL 90° HOOKS SHALL EXTEND AT
LEAST 12—BAR DIAMETERS BEYOND THE BEND EXTENSION (LEG) =
10” FOR NO. 5 BARS, 14” FOR NO. 7 BARS, & 12" FOR NO. #3
BARS

9.) REINFORCING STEEL GRADE: 60 (FY—60,000 PSI). ASTM A615/A
615M—09

10.) ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FB=1,200 PSI.
SUB—CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

11.) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ANGLED WALLS ARE SET AT 45
DEGREES

12.) SEE ATTACHED TRUSS PACKAGE FOR ALL TRUSS INFORMATION
INCLUDING DESIGN LOADS OF STORAGE ROOMS IN ATTICS

13.) ROOF SHINGLES SHALL EXTEND PAST THE EAVES DRIP 1/2"
MINIMUM 3/4” MAXIMUM

14.) CONSIDER ALL APPLIANCES ELECTRIC POWERED UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

15.) SEE FLOOR PLAN & FOUNDATION PAGES FOR CONNECTION &
STRAPPING OF ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS

16.) RESISTANCE STRAPPING MANUFACTURERS MAY BE INTERCHANGED
___q SO DESIRED PROVIDING CAPABLE LOADS ARE MAINTAINED OR
INCREASED

17.) SEE WINDOW & DOOR MANUFACTURER’S ROUGH OPENING
SCHEDULES ATTACHED TO VERIFY EGRESS COMPLIANCE

18.) EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS OTHER THAN CEMENTITIOUS FINISH OR
_n>_24 SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED CLOSER THAN 6" TO GRADE IN

COMPLIANCE W/ FBCR 318.7 AND TO COMPLY WITH THE APPLICATION
REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C 926.

19.) BUILDING WIND CLASSIFICATION COMPLIANCE AS PER R301.2.1
20.) SEE TRUSS LAYOUT FOR ANY SUPPLEMENTAL TRUSS BRACING
21.) ANY REFERENCE SHOWN FOR A SCREEN ENCLOSURE SHALL BE
PERMITTED INDEPENDENTLY BY A LICENSED ALUMINUM CONTRACTOR
POSSIBLY TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT A FUTURE DATE

22.) ALL DUCTING FROM GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A
MINIMUM NO. 26. GAGE (0.48 MM) SHEET STEEL AND SHALL HAVE NO
OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE

23.) R703.6.3. WHERE CEMENT PLASTER IS APPLIED OVER
WOOD—BASED SHEATHING, A WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.2 IS REQUIRED IN ADDITION TO A
WATER—RESISTIVE VAPOR—PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH A PERFORMANCE
EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER. EACH LAYER IS
REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY SUCH THAT EACH LAYER
PROVIDES A CONTINUOUS PLANE. EXCEPTION PROVIDED FOR A
WATER—RESISTIVE BARRIER WITH A WATER RESISTANCE EQUAL TO OR
GREATER THAN THAT OF 60—MINUTE GRADE D PAPER OR A DESIGNED
DRAINAGE SPACE.

352-334-2132 WEB SITE:
www.gainesvillecra.com

802 NW STH AVENUE GAINESVILLE,
FLORIDA 32601 SUITE 200
PHONE: 352-393—-8210 FAX:

Redevelopment

Agency

=2
==
)
o E
omm
)
D

WALL LEGEND

1 8" EXT. WOOD FRAME WALL

————— 1 INTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL

H—3 HEADER DETAIL

2" X 2" et

/ N

16d COMMON @ 16" O.C.
@ TOP & BOTTOM EDGE

N

1/2" x 12" PLYWOOD <
2" x 12°
1/2" x 12" PLYWOOD

(2) 2x BLOCKING
I.oo_uf‘m@z |.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved

HEADER TO WALL

H—10 CONNECTION

STRAPPING MAY OVERLAP, BUT TAKE CARE
AS TO NOT HAVE FASTNERS INTERFERE
WITH EACH OTHER.

(2) SIMPSON LSTA24
W/(18) 10D

(1) SIMPSON LSTA24 W/(18) 10D

BEAM TO
"POCKET” INTO .,
WALL DEPTH OF |.—PERP. 6
WALL EXTERIOR
WALL

L 6"-8"
WIDE
HEADER

\

—————2\
. WA\
c-——————2\

\

A
(W

(OPT.) FINISH TRIM

|V (3) STUDS UNDER CORNER
NOTE: LOCATION OF ATTACHEMENT VARIES, SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
EXACT LOCATIONS
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——— WOOD FRAME LOAD BEARING WALL
INSULATED WOOD WALL

ENGINEER'S NOTES

ICC 600—2008, FBCR 5TH EDITION (2014) & ASCE/SEl 7—10

1. THE ENGINEER HAS SELECTED TRUSS FASTENERS AND OTHER
CONNECTORS BASED UPON THE TRUSS COMPANY'S CALCULATED
UPLIFTS AND REACTIONS,

2. THE ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2.0 K.S.F.

3. LNE LOADS (TABLE R301.5):

ROOF & UNINHABITABLE ATTICS (LIMITED STORAGE)
SLEEPING ROOMS & ATTICS W/ FIXED STARS
STAIRS, BALCONIES, DECKS & ALL OTHER ROOMS
GUARDRAILS & HANDRAILS (SINGLE CONCENTRATED LOAD)
DEAD LOADS

ROOF =10 PSF, ALL OTHER DEAD LOADS = ACTUAL WT. OF MATERIALS
RISK CATEGORY Il (FBC—BUILDING TABLE 1604.5)

BUILDING CATEGORY = "ENCLOSED” (%0.18)

SURFACE ROUGHNESS CATEGORY = "C” (FBCR SECTION R301.2.1.4.2
EXPOSURE CATEGORY = "C” (FBCR SECTION R301.2.1.4.3)
WIND SPEED-UP EFFECT = "N/A” (FBCR FIGURE R301.2.1.5.1(1)

. SEISMIC DESIGN LOADS (ASCE7—10 & FBCR SECTION 301.2.2):
IMPORTANGE FACTOR le= 1.00 (ASCE TABLE 1.5—2)

SITE CLASS = D (UNLESS DETERMINED BY SITE SPECIFIC STUDY)
MAPPED ACCELERATION PARAMETERS:
MCER Ss = 6.3%g (0.2 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE ASCE FIGURE 22-1)
MCER St = 4.3%g (1.0 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE ASCE FIGURE 22-2)
SITE COEFFICIENTS:
Fa = 1.6 (ASCE TABLE 11.4-1)
Fv = 2.4 (ASCE TABLE 11.4-2)
MAPPED ACCELERATION PARAMETERS ADJUSTED FOR SITE CLASS:
MCER Svs = 10.0%g (0.2 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE ASCE EQN 11.4-1)
MCER Swi = 10.3%g (1.0 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE ASCE EQN 11.4-2)
DESIGN SPECTRAL ACCELERATION PARAMETERS:
Sis = % Sws = 6.67%g (ASCE EQN 11.4-3)
S = % Sw = 6.87%g (ASCE EQN 11.4—4)
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY BASED ON Sts = A (ASCE TABLE 11.6—1)
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY BASED ON Ser = A (ASCE TABLE 11.6-2)
NOTE: STRUCTURES ASSIGNED TO SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A NEED ONLY
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASCE SECTION 1.4 GENERAL
STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY.  NONSTRUCTURAL COMPONENTS IN SEISMIC DESIGN
CATEGORY A ARE EXEMPT FROM SEISMIC DESIGN REQUIREMENTS.

11. ALL OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH DESIGN
PRESSURES DESCRIBED IN ICC600—2008 TABLE 602(1) PAGE
NUMBERS 130 & 131.

12. ALUMINUM STRUCTURE DESIGN TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FBCR SECTION R301.2.1.1.1.

13. SUNROOM DESIGN TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBCR SECTION
R301.2.1.1.2. SUNROOMS DESIGNED TO BE HEATED AND/OR
COOLED BY A SEPARATE TEMPERATURE CONTROL OR SYSTEM
AND IS THERMALLY ISOLATED FROM THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE
IS CATEGORIZED AS A CATEGORY IV SUNROOM AND DEFINED AS
A NONHABITABLE AND CONDITIONED SUNROOM.

20 PSF
30 PSF
40 PSF
200 LBS

1A

= © ~
ZeaNoGa &

, INC.

3250 SE 58TH AVE OCALA, FLORIDA 34480 SUIT
PHONE: 352-732—8566 FAX: 352—369-7329 WEB SITE: www.ipcs.cc
DRAFTING PERMITTING CONSULTING

INITIAL PHASE CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES

11/8—15/2017 — WORKING DRAWINGS

5/31/2017 — PRELIMINARY PLANS
STARTED

STARTED
7/17/2017 — PRELIMINARY PLAN

CLOSING DATE:
REVISIONS MADE

LOT

COMPONENT AND CLADDING LOADS
ICC 600—2008 TABLE 602(1)

,]/4” — /]’_O”

NEIGHBORHOOD |BLOCK

TYPICAL SCALE:

G—92

CORNER HEADER/HEADER/

COLUMN DETAL

(2) 2 X 12
W/ PLYWOOD
BETWEEN.
SEE DETAIL
"H—3" FOR
MORE
INFORMATION.

(6) USP B589
w\m: X @:
BOLTS

\\ FRAMED COLUMN

NOTE: TIE MAX
THREADED ROD
W/3"X3"X1/4” sQ.
WASHER & HEX NUT

WIND SPEED: Vur = 130 MPH, Vaso = 101 MPH
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = 20 FEET, ROOF ANGLE > 7 TO 27
ADJUSTMENT FACTOR = 1.29 PER TABLE 602(2

140 MPH
Vasp = 101 MPH 1 Vaso 108 MPH
ZONE |EFFECTIVE M Vaso PRESSURES (PSF) B Vaso PRESSURES (PSF)

Vur

ur =

ROOF LEEWARD HWINDWARD LEEWARD
— 19.03 -30.27

—26.98 17.34 —29.43

15.09 —28.31

13.40 —27.46

9.03 -52.67

7.34 —48.46

5.09 —42.83

13.40 —38.62

19.03 —77.89

17.34 —72.83

15.09 —66.08

13.40 —-61.02

LS

35.27 -38.17

33.67 —-36.67

31.58 -34.57

29.98 -32.97

26.28 —29.28

35.27 —47.16

33.67 —-43.97

31.58 -39.77

—31.58 29.98 —36.67

=|
wwwww#####?zuuuummmm—»—s—»—»

26.28 —29.28

GARAGE DOOR LOADS
ICC_ 6002008 TABLE 602(3)

= 130 MPH Vur = 140 MPH
= 101 MPH Vaso = 108 MPH
WIDTH &

HEIGHT WINDWARD | LEEWARD WINDWARD | LEEWARD

1/046

[.P.C. SERVICES JOB NUMBER

ELEVATION CALL OUT

Heart Wood Model #1

D.M.C.

A NEW MODEL HOME FOR:
MODEL CALL OUT:

DRAWN BY:
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THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
AND SEALED BY JOHN M. GARTNER, JR., P.E. USING A
DIGITAL SIGNATURE ON THE DATE INDICATED THEREIN.

UNLESS PHYSICALLY SIGNED AND DATED UNDER SEAL,

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT

z/// MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY COPIES
ELECTRONIC .

9x7 25.02 —28.31 29.06 -32.90
16x7 19.78 -21.28 27.84 -31.02
9x8* 25.02 —28.31 29.06 -32.90

16x8* —21.28 27.84 —-31.02

PAGE NUMBER

* PER NOTE f. OF ICC 600—2008 TABLE 602(3)

ENGINEER'S REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF TRUSS INFORMATION AND LINTEL
INFORMATION IS BASED UPON THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN. SHOULD
THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR CHANGE TRUSS COMPANIES OR LINTEL COMPANIES,
FURTHER REVIEW BY THE BUILDING ENGINEER IS REQUIRED.

PROFILE ENGINEERING LLC
939 NORTH MAGNOLIA AVENUE, STE. E

ROFILE
OCALA, FLORIDA 34475
NGINEERING OFFiCE (352) 7896298

JOHN MICHAEL GARTNER JR, PE EMAIL: MIKE@PROFILEENG.COM
FLORIDA PE REGISTRATION NO. 70731 CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 20167

OF
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GENERAL COLUMN FRAMING DETAIL

TW—2

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

TW—1

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

(2) 2x6 \

CONT. TOP
PLATE

2x6 WOQ _u\\
STUDS

1/2” CDX
PLYWOOD
OVER 16" X
16" SP.F.

COLUMNS —

30" x 30" x
12"D. 3,000 PSI
STRENGTH CONC. \
PAD REINFORCED
W/ #5 REBAR @
6" 0.C. EACH
WAY

NOTE: SIZE OF
FRAMED COLUMN
VARIES, VERIFY ON
PLANS FOR EXACT

COLUMN SIZES PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION

NOTE: THIN BRICK
VENEER ATTACHED TO
FRAME COLUMNS
W/(2) LAYERS OF
HOUSE WRAP, LATH,
SCRATCH COAT, AND
MUDD (TYP.) VERIFY
EXACT LOCATION ON
PLANS.

ROD COUPLER

TIE MAX THREADED
ROD @ 6'-0" 0.C. &
8" FROM CORNERS
AND OPENINGS
PROVIDE

2X6 P.T. BASE

4" TALL CAP
— 3,000 PsI
STRENGTH
CONC. PAD
REINFORCED
W/ #5
REBAR @ 6"
0.C. EACH
WAY
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35'—4”
17'—4" -l 18'-0"
&' i 5—10" N N 6'—0" 12" 6'—0" 1 2o I
48" X 48 _
CONC. PAD |
15" SILL |
o o e " PROJ. " " T
il N T T T T T T T T T T T 3 22,
~ | 6" EXT. FRAME WALL LINE | T _
- 16" x 20" 3,000 PSI STRENGTH CONC. |
| moNoLITHIC "FOOTING REINF. W/ (3) #5 _ |
l_\mmm% CONT. (25" LAP MIN.) |
: | | .
_ | ,_
Q
_ _ 5 18'=0" X 4'—0" CONC. SLAB s
s . 5 5
| ELEV. = —0'=0 _ o ELEV. = —0'—4” o
4" 3,000 P.S.l. CONC. " "
, 15" SILL PRO. 15" SILL PROJ.
| SLAB REINF. W/ 6" x 6" | . <4 <
. _ 10/10 W.W.M. OR NYCON _ . > 1/ ARECESSED)SILL \@ RECESSED "SI Q . .
FIBERMESH OVER 6 MIL. _ .
VISQUEEN VAPOR [ O Y S A R O
oA BARRIER OVER TERMITE NOTE:JVERIFY DOPR MANUFRCTURERS TRACK WIDTH REQUIREMENTS T
TREATED 95% 5 o PRIOR [TO CONSTRUCTION
TN _ COMPACTED CLEAN I 4-3 _
EARTHEN FILL < 5 5
_ |l ELEV. = —0'—0" _
—_ [%e) _ o .mb
R
e |
|
io |
1 _ |
. A _
. _
) . 4” 3,000 P.S.. CONC. _
- - SLAB REINF. W/ 6" x 6" \
§ 10/10 W.W.M. OR NYCON _ -
B FIBERMESH OVER 6 MIL. o
= VISQUEEN VAPOR
9 BARRIER OVER TERMITE _
_| o TREATED 95%
_ COMPACTED CLEAN B
- EARTHEN FILL ]
~ >_
_ . 1 NOTE: ALL CONCRETE FILLED _
5-94 CELLS REGARDLESS OF LOCATION _
_ SHALL CONTAIN (1) VERT. #5
. 11°-48" REBAR (MIN) THAT ANCHORS THE | H
e SLAB TO THE BOND BEAM BY
R . _ MEANS OF (2) #5 STD. HOOKS _ .
¥ = (25" LAP MIN.) SEE TYPICAL 8'—5"
o+ _ WALL SECTION FOR ADDITIONAL
3 | INFORMATION. _
| -5 _ N |
| _
== 2
° \\ A B ” = ~
ELEV. = —=0'—=0
: | |=|.?\\ H) |_ _ ¥ .
Y N? — %
k _ Ngg | 3
o _ ° _ B
_ E °
I _
| ° 1 ===t
° _ PROVIDE PVC CHASE FOR I
. e _ UNDERSLAB ELECTRIC TO |
I _ ISLAND
|
. _ o | __|_ | 5 | R
| re) _ ©
_ _ S =Y (R «
_ i g I |
_ A W o _ . .
.M.2 °q < -
] T 5 : ol | = | |
T o ]
= TIE MAX THREADED ROD @ 6'=0" 0.C. & = _ i 5_g" _
_ 8" FROM CORNERS AND OPENINGS PROVIDE 2 ! - _
5/8" X 8" A.BOLTS|WHERE THREADED > H20 _
_ RODS ARE GREATER THAN 36" O.C. p _ T — |
S _ _ L SAW_CUT _ _ _ .
] SAW CUT SAW CUT _ o 4-0 |
| 4” 3,000 P.S.l. CONC. — — ||
_ | SLAB REINF. W/ 6" x 6" | _ -
— 10/10 WWM. OR NYCON [ . 2ND _
| _ 3 FIBERMESH OVER 6 MIL. 3 "o _ . FLOOR
— VISQUEEN VAPOR J = PLUMBING _ .
) _ 2 BARRIER OVER TERMITE E S | = (02,
W TREATED 95% 2 . o = WASHER _ T
COMPACTED CLEAN s | |7
_ EARTHEN FILL X ol 5 e == y_o"| o
2 _ i |
~ | 9'-0" |
o _ _ SAW CUT_ _ _ _ _ sAw cuT|_ ~ [
. [ SAW CUT _ 5 _ |
|
_ * .
2 n
N
! & 5 °
m _ ’ w_ AU.V_ _ ° °
: | z 3 | - I_
—
_ A _ 8 _
[
. | «  NOTE; VERFY DEPTH OF RECESS W/DOOR i _
AL L z>zc_w2cmmm PRIOR TO oozm%cojﬁ _| STA
—_— ] —_———— —— — T T T —_———— o _
] e OVERHEAD DOOR RECESS " " o ‘
_"_ _ [N} =
a
| ] e .
@ | 1 R
: ] - i
© 122" 3 |om £-0" = b
o e s o
5 L 9 -4 1 -
3 s | #7[3,000 P.5.I. CONC. |
@ ol A .I| SLAB RENF. W/ 6" x |
[(e] «© "
30" 30" 12"D. ] _ 6 _O\,_O W.W.M. OR
3,000 PSI = NYCON FIBERMESH OVER
STRENGTH CONC. R _ 6 MIL. VISQUEEN VAPOR
0 BARRIER OVER TERMITE
v e o il o F |
1 6 0.C. EACH WAY — 1L [ewmen m_nm»z T
-5: N i ° K ' -RL
5 | ) LS — N5 5
] "= il N = , .
L — 4 %u. SILL nmo;..l-'-hv/
J 30" x 30" x 12'D.
% ] - 3,000 Psl
"_g” e 4—10§" 31l o Sy - STRENGTH CONC.
0 16’—0 -l — 30" 1o 4-10 -y PAD REINFORCED
- i W/ #5 REBAR @
26 -0 —— S —4 6" 0.C. EACH WAY
S

R—30 BATT INSULATION IN
CEILING — OPTION FOR
OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
ICYNENE INSULATION

T

(2) 2X6 CONT. TOP _ucam\
1/2” GYPSOM mo%u\\

(1) 2x6

———+—1/2" GYPSUM
BOARD CEILING

N /
INTERIOR PARTITIONS

W/2 X 4 WOOD STUDS (16” 0.C.)

SINGLE HUNG VINYL _..m>§m\

WINDOW W/ INSULATED
GLASS -

I\‘

SEE DTL "H-1"
ON PG.1

(1) 2x6 —=

WHITE OR BRONZE

ALUMINUM WINDOW FRAMES
MARBLE WINDOW SILLS ///

2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16” O.C. Y

PRE—ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.

30 YR ARCHITECTURAL ROOF SHINGLES

15/32" CDX PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING
SYNTHETIC ROOF FELT W/FELT NAILS

3"X3"X 1/4" SQUARE WASHER

SEE TYPICAL FRAME WALL TO
TRUSS CONNECTOR NOTE ON

PG.5

\Pcz_zcz DRIP EDGE

2" x 6" SUB FASCIA

W/ R—13 WALL INSULATION [

BASE BOARD
FINISH FLOORING AS PER PLAN =
3/4” T&G PLYWOOD SHEATHING
PRE ENGINEERED WOOD FLOOR
JOISTS @ 24" 0.C. MAX.

(2) 2X6 CONT. TOP _#Zm\

1/2" GYPSOM BOARD —— ]

(1) ox6 — |
\‘

1/2” GYPSUM
BOARD CEILING

SEE DTL "H-1"
ON PG.1

(1) 2x6 —=—

SINGLE HUNG VINYL FRAME \

WINDOW W/ INSULATED
GLASS K

WHITE OR BRONZE
ALUMINUM WINDOW FRAMES

MARBLE WINDOW SILLS

2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. b T

W/ R—13 WALL INSULATION /

POST OR <<>_._./'

FINISH FLOORING

VENTED >_.cz.l/ 6” ALUMINUM FASCIA
SOFFIT OVERHANG
SEE ELEVATION FOR
SIZE

4"

SEE ELEVATION FOR TOP OF
WALL & TOP OF WINDOW HEIGHT

TRIM AROUND ALL

OPENING (TYP.)

PORTLAND BASED CEMENT
PLASTER

EXTERIOR GRADE PAINT

ROD COUPLER
TIE-MAX @ 6'-0" 0.C. MAX.

2X6 P.T. BASE

SEE ELEVATION FOR TOP OF
WALL & TOP OF WINDOW

HEIGHT

PORTLAND BASED CEMENT
PLASTER

EXTERIOR GRADE PAINT

4” TRIM AROUND ALL
OPENING (TYP.)

1/2” CDX PLYWOOD EXT. GRADE
SHEATHING  TYVEK HOUSE
HOUSE WRAP OR 15# FELT

PORTLAND BASED CEMENT
PLASTER

EXTERIOR GRADE PAINT

ROD COUPLER
TIE-MAX @ 6'-0" 0.C. MAX.

TERMITE TREATMENT UNDER SLAB

A
16" X 20" 3,000 LBS. CONC. -

MONOLITHIC FOOTER

REINF. W/(3) #5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

2X6 P.T. BASE
4 u,owo LBS. CONCRETE :
SLAB. (SEE FOUNDATION FQR ‘“eseimsesseemmss oo b =1
REINFORCING MATERIAL) ——— ———= == = = ~ S GRADE
A u/ .
- . 4
WELL COMPACTED ey
MOISTURE BARRIER AND CLEAN FILL e °§

NOTE: PROVIDE 5/8” X 8"
A.BOLTS WHERE THREADED RODS
ARE GREATER THAN 36" 0.C.

R—30 BATT INSULATION IN
CEILING — OPTION FOR
OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
ICYNENE INSULATION

PRE—ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

30 YR ARCHITECTURAL ROOF SHINGLES

SYNTHETIC ROOF FELT W/FELT NAILS
15/32” CDX PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

3"X3"X1/4” SQUARE WASHER

SEE TYPICAL FRAME WALL TO
TRUSS CONNECTOR NOTE ON PG.5

1/2" GYPSUM \

BOARD CEILING

WHITE OR BRONZE
ALUMINUM WINDOW FRAMES

MARBLE WINDOW SILLS

2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

(2) 2X6 CONT. TOP PLATE \

(1) 2x6
D SEE DTL "H-1" ON —— |
/ PG.1
INTERIOR PARTITIONS
W/2 X 4 WOOD STUDS (16” 0.C.) ) xe—"

W/ R—13 WALL INSULATION /.

..\\ ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE

s

VENTED >Ez.1/

SOFFIT OVERHANG
SEE ELEVATION FOR
SIZE

1

2" x 6" SUB FASCIA

6" ALUMINUM FASCIA

4” BANDING AROUND ALL
OPENINGS

]

SEE ELEVATION FOR TOP OF
WALL & TOP OF WINDOW HEIGHT

v

SINGLE HUNG ALUMINUM
- WINDOW W/ INSULATED GLASS

4” BANDING AROUND ALL
OPENINGS

1/2” CDX PLYWOOD EXT. GRADE
SHEATHING  TYVEK HOUSE HOUSE
WRAP OR 15# FELT

PORTLAND BASED CEMENT

PLASTER
EXTERIOR GRADE PAINT

TN

ROD COUPLER

TIE-MAX THREADED ROD @ 6'—0"
0.C. MAX.

2X6 P.T. BASE

\

;

"\

BASEBOARD
FINISH FLOORING
4" u.omo LBS. CONCRETE
SLAB. (SEE FOUNDATION FOR ;. L & .
REINFORCING MATERIAL) — = — —

WELL COMPACTED

MOISTURE BARRIER AND CLEAN FILL

TERMITE TREATMENT UNDER SLAB

MONOLITHIC FOOTER
REINF. W/(3) #5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

16” X 20" 3,000 LBS. Oozo.l\

a . 2

GRADE

18"

MIN.

NOTE: PROVIDE 5/8" X 8"
A.BOLTS WHERE THREADED RODS
ARE GREATER THAN 36" 0.C.

Li
1 .
=%
> 9 Ui
no L
Ll N Wm
Z,2°73
AT.IB.
(=
GUBWm
won 1= 9
U%Z”
2 - =
agmnla
> | N O
A22_n
molg
H34G..
<< "MmMY
na ..Mz
ryl 2
2855°
LI™
[SN N
o
®
e
=
=
-
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> =2 ® >
o E =
= D =
E E- @
2 & o &=
D W o <

FOOTING @ STEP—DOWN &

F=21 6” LOAD BEARING WALL

SLAB DETAIL @ 8"
THICKENED EDGE

2" x 6" WALL
THREADED ROD 1/2" THREADED ROD TO
LONG BOLT W/ ToP PLATE.
TYP. MIN. 7” i
EMBEDMENT 3x3x1/4” WASHER TYP. AT
BELOW STEP SOLE ‘PLATE, U.O.N.
DOWN 4” 3,000 LBS. CONC. SLAB
mm xzwmon_om_%mé.%x.
VARIES

L NOTE: TIE BOLTS ARE

ﬁ M TO BE PLACED &'

5/8” < 0.C. AND 8" FROM

THREADED 0/! EACH oDE OF

ROD 7N

EMBEDDED f_g» 4 (3) #5 REBAR CONT.
- -

© Copyright I.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved

MONOLITHIC FOOTER W/TIE

=31 BOLT CONNECTION

2" x 6" WALL

4" 3,000 PS| STRENGTH
CONC. SLAB

6”7 x 6" 10/10 W.W.M.

8
ﬁ\

(1) #5 REBAR CONT.

© Copyright I.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved

, INC.

3250 SE 58TH AVE OCALA, FLORIDA 34480 SUIT
PHONE: 352-732—8566 FAX: 352—369-7329 WEB SITE: www.ipcs.cc
DRAFTING PERMITTING CONSULTING

INITIAL PHASE CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES

1A

S—2

SLAB DETAIL @ STEP
DOWN & 6" WALL

1/2” DRYWALL

— —/

47 xe
2" x 6" P.T. PLATE
L7 \\ﬁ 3,000 LBS. CONC. SLAB

__//"a

N\

/

@oonv\lo:» I.P.C. Services.

12" _ / 68” x 6”7 10/10 W.W.M.

T OR NYCON FIBERMESH

Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved

11/8—15/2017 — WORKING DRAWINGS

5/31/2017 — PRELIMINARY PLANS
STARTED

STARTED
7/17/2017 — PRELIMINARY PLAN

CLOSING DATE:
REVISIONS MADE

LOT

F—14

FOOTING @ OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOOR

1/2" THREADED ROD TO TOP PLATE
3x3x1/4” WASHER TYP. AT
LONG BOLT W/ SOLE PLATE, U.O.N.
TYP. MIN. 7” "
EMBEDMENT 4” 3,000 LBS. CONC. SLAB
/. 6” x 6” 10/10 WW.M.
OR ‘zéoZ FIBERMESH
GRADE T \\I\h ...... ”4I NOTE: TIE BOLTS ARE
N | Mo mm PLACED 6'
| ) n4 MAX.) O.C. AND 8
5/8" THREADED—" | f o | FROM EACH SIDE OF
RoD EMBEDDED | |® & ‘
_
14 _ 4 (3) #5 REBAR CONT.
- —

© Copyright |.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved

SLIDING GLASS DOOR RECESSED
SILL @ FRAME WALL

R—4

ELEVATION = -0'-4"
EXTERIOR OF HOUSE

1.5" SILL PROJECTION
1/2” DRYWALL

4—6" FRAME <<>V|z§

1/2" om<<<>rr\

VARIES

3/4” RECESSED SILL

INTERIOR OF HOUSE

\ FRAME WALL BEYOND

VARIES
2 4” 3,000 LBS. CONC. SLAB
N 6” x 67 10/10 W.W.M.
DRIVEWAY 5] & \\ GARAGE FLOOR
- I y /4
Y G I l_
T PY (3) #5 REBAR CONT.
- )
o

NOTE: VERIFY DEPTH OF RECESS W/DOOR MANUFACTURER PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION

@ Copyright I.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved

,]/4” — /]’_O”

NEIGHBORHOOD |BLOCK

TYPICAL SCALE:

FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION = 0’-0"

NOTE: VERIFY DOOR MANUFACTURERS TRACK WIDTH REQUIREMENTS
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

® Copyright I.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved

FOUNDATION LEGEND

@003\103 I.P.C. Services. Inc.

EDGE OF SLAB

EDGE OF FOOTING

SAWCUT

PROVIDE UNDERSLAB PVC CHASE FOR ELECTRICAL
TO KITCHEN ISLAND

SHADED AREA INDICATED
RECESSED SLAB

ICE MAKER
SHOWER HEAD

HOSE BIB

2016 All Rights Reserved
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72" X 24" FG.! TRANSOM

S—14| STAIR FRAMING DETAIL

= 14'-0" o 110" L]

A
6068 BI—PASS
ROD & SHELF
f

2'-2"

20'—1"
'_ole
9'-8}

Bedroom #3

8'—0" CLG. L ]

EGRESS

3050 'SHF

9'_o”

N

72" X 24”'FG. TRANSOM

8'-8"

14'—4" B

II
L
4-9”

4
2868

L] o SEE DTL "A-2"
= THIS PG.

- >

- ©

|| 1919” > v

SEE DIC 3 /\ /\ ™
12414 A

, == "S—14”
Lp]
3-8 | 83"

THIS PG

2'_3"
1"

4-0"

4060 'SHF
70"
g
7 o

9'_3"

21’

TIE MAX

THREADED ROD @ 6'-0" 0.C. & ]

8” FROM CORNERS AND OPENINGS PROVIDE [

5/8” X 8" A.BOLTS WHERE THREADED ]

RODS ARE GREATER THAN 36" O.C. ]

-114

Den

8'—0" CLG.

10°—5"
EGRESS

305G SHF

R SHELVES

34"
Y
1°(5)

11'-0" ]

" —q"
I
I
L

48'—10"

o

14~

20'-9”

6'-0"

8'—0"

8" WALL =]

@ 7'-10" TrﬂVL | 0"

‘_OWIq.m..f/\\ !

o)
|
o,
o
—
®
(r N
5-01 |\

3014| TEMP./
0BSCUR. FG.

! 1L =il 8” WALL =]

ROD & SHELF =) ]

6068 BI-PASS &
10°-0" ]

| | e |

RS

14'—4" 2]

9'_o”

2'-2"
3050° SHF

EGRESS

Bedroom #2

8'-0" CLG.

2050, SHF

12'—1
f

6'—0"

2050 [SHF

8'-0"

FLOOR DRAIN

22" | 2—10" 8"

32'-2"

8" 1.5”7 |SILL PROJ.

2880 FL

|
o
FLOOR DRAIN

5'—4 1’8
+ Balcon

NOTE: PROVIDE PLI-DEK
WATERPROOF DECK
COATING—PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE (SEE
MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS FOR
FURTHER INFORMATION) OVERTOP OF
3/4” T&G PLYWOOD DECKING

42" HIGHRK.WA=W,/CAP

42" HIGHYK.W.

42” HIGH KNEEWALL W/CAP

10'=0" 5'—0"

9'—4”

15'—4"

R P R B B B

8'-0"

48'-10"

REF: FBCR R311.7

ALL STAIR STRUCTURAL FRAMING SHALL BE 2x MATERIAL

RISER HEIGHT: 7 3/4" MAXIMUM

TREAD WIDTH: 10" MINIMUM

THE GREATEST RISER HEIGHT & A TREADS GREATEST DEPTH
WITHIN A FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST
BY MORE THAN %"

R311.7.3 — A FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT HAVE A VERTICAL
RISE OF MORE THAN 12 FT. BETWEEN FLOORS OR LANDINGS.
LANDINGS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED AT DOOR OPENINGS; WIDTH
AND DEPTH OF LANDINGS MUST NOT BE LESS THAN THE WIDTH
OF THE STAIRWAYS THEY SERVE

2X RISER BD. TO BE INSTALLED
BETWEEN OUTER STAIR RAILS
AND RESTING ON MIDDLE
SUPPORT RAIL

2" x 12" RAIL BOARDS CUT
FOR TREADS & RISERS

ALTHOUGH NOT REQUIRED, IT IS
RECOMMENDED THAT THE
STAIRCASE BE FASTENED W/ 37
GALV. DECK SCREWS AND
GLUED IN AN EFFORT TO
PREVENT STAIRCASE TRAVEL
NOISE

HANDRAILS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH R311.7.8; GUARDS

SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDINANCE

WITH SECTION R312 38"

|y MAX.
1.1/2" DA

w_l\\ HAND RAIL

/

34"MIN
38"MAX

36" MIN
SEE EXCEPTIONS
BELOW

WALL OR RAIL

TOPYOF STAIR TREAD

HANDRAIL DETAIL
GUARDS DETAIL

A 6" SPHERE

SHALL NOT PASS

THROUGH THIS

TRIANGULAR v
OPENING -

EXCEPTIONS:

1. GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS SHALL HAVE A HEIGHT
NOT LESS THAN 34" (864 MM) MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A LINE
CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS.

2, WHERE THE TOP OF THE GUARD ALSO SERVES AS A HANDRAIL ON
THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS, THE TOP OF THE GUARD SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAT 34 INCHES (864 MM) AND NOT MORE THAN 38 INCHES
(965 MM) MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A LINE CONNECTING THE
LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS.

© Copyright I.P.C. Services. Inc. 2015 All Rights Reserved

DRAWING STATUS

— FOR OFFICE USE ONLY—

KITCHEN

ISLAND

STANDARD
KITCHEN
CABINET

F.F.

| 4_0"

L

——

.,

~~

-

OPTIONAL
\ 12" STD.

KITCHEN
CABINET

~2x4 FRAME

WALL

I. Copyright I.P.C.

Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved

A—2

AIR HANDLER SUPPORT
PLATFORM DETAIL

PLATFORM SIZE &
INFORMATION

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR

(2) 1/2” PLYWOOD TOP TO

TONNAGE

SUPPORT WEIGHT OF AR
HANDLER & TOP FINISH W/
1/2” GREEN BOARD PAINTED
W/ OIL BASE ENAMEL

1/2” DRYWALL
STD. CORNER BEAD

® Copyright I.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved

W—=11

WALL & MSTR BATH

SHOWER DETAIL

GLASS ENCLOSURE

I\

~DURA ROCK

o]

~CERAMIC TILE

FINISH FLOOR

@
TILE FLOOR

4” FRAME WALL

MARBLE SILL CAP

I.OOUS.EI” |I.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved

FLOOD HAZARD DETERMINATION

FLOOD ZONE X
0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD

NFIP FIRM MAP NUMBER
12001C0318D

EFFECTIVE DATE 06/16/2006

LEGEND

M+ IcE MAKER
< SHOWER HEAD & WALL MOUNT TUB SPOUT
<1 SHOWER HEAD ONLY

A0
T HOSE BIB

S’ BULL-NOSED CORNERS

SQUARE FOOTAGES

UPPER LIVING /785 SQ. FT.
LOWER LIVING 1,460 SQ. FT.

TOTAL LIVING 2,245 SQ. FT.

GARAGE 415 SQ. FT.
ENTRY 106 SQ. FT.
BALCONY 75  SQ. FT.
TOTAL 2,839 SQ. FT.

H—1 HEADER DETAIL

NUMBER #2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE 2 % 12”

1/2” x 12" PLYWOOD

2" x 12" .,
16d COMMON @ 16" 0.C.
@ TOP & BOTTOM EDGE

000mk1m3 |.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1.) ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ENGINEERS NOTES PER PLAN AND
AL APPLICABLE LOCAL ORDINANCES.

2.) FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON A MINIMUM SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF.

3.) ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FC=3,000 PS| AT 28
IpAvs

4.) WELDED WIRE FABRIC (IF USED) SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A
615/A 615M—09 GRADE 60

5.) FIBER REINFORCING SHALL CONFORM TO ENGINEER NOTES PER
IPian

6.) ALL VERT. REINF. SHALL TIE INTO FOUNDATION STEEL BY MEANS
OF (1) #5 STD. HOOK (25" LAP MIN.) & TIE INTO CONT. BOND BEAM
IBY MEANS OF (1) #5 STD. HOOK (25" LAP MIN.)

7.) ALL #5 REINFORCING REBAR SHALL LAP 25” MIN.

8.) ALL STD. REINFORCING STEEL 90° HOOKS SHALL EXTEND AT
LEAST 12—BAR DIAMETERS BEYOND THE BEND EXTENSION (LEG) =
10” FOR NO. 5 BARS, 14” FOR NO. 7 BARS, & 12" FOR NO. #3
BARS

9.) REINFORCING STEEL GRADE: 60 (FY—60,000 PSI). ASTM A615/A
615M—09

10.) ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FB=1,200 PSI.
SUB—CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

11.) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ANGLED WALLS ARE SET AT 45
DEGREES

12.) SEE ATTACHED TRUSS PACKAGE FOR ALL TRUSS INFORMATION
INCLUDING DESIGN LOADS OF STORAGE ROOMS IN ATTICS

13.) ROOF SHINGLES SHALL EXTEND PAST THE EAVES DRIP 1/2"
MINIMUM 3/4” MAXIMUM

14.) CONSIDER ALL APPLIANCES ELECTRIC POWERED UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

15.) SEE FLOOR PLAN & FOUNDATION PAGES FOR CONNECTION &
STRAPPING OF ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS

16.) RESISTANCE STRAPPING MANUFACTURERS MAY BE INTERCHANGED
___q SO DESIRED PROVIDING CAPABLE LOADS ARE MAINTAINED OR
INCREASED

17.) SEE WINDOW & DOOR MANUFACTURER’S ROUGH OPENING
SCHEDULES ATTACHED TO VERIFY EGRESS COMPLIANCE

18.) EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS OTHER THAN CEMENTITIOUS FINISH OR
_n>_24 SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED CLOSER THAN 6" TO GRADE IN

COMPLIANCE W/ FBCR 318.7 AND TO COMPLY WITH THE APPLICATION
REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C 926.

19.) BUILDING WIND CLASSIFICATION COMPLIANCE AS PER R301.2.1
20.) SEE TRUSS LAYOUT FOR ANY SUPPLEMENTAL TRUSS BRACING
21.) ANY REFERENCE SHOWN FOR A SCREEN ENCLOSURE SHALL BE
PERMITTED INDEPENDENTLY BY A LICENSED ALUMINUM CONTRACTOR
POSSIBLY TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT A FUTURE DATE

22.) ALL DUCTING FROM GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A
MINIMUM NO. 26. GAGE (0.48 MM) SHEET STEEL AND SHALL HAVE NO
OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE

23.) R703.6.3. WHERE CEMENT PLASTER IS APPLIED OVER
WOOD—BASED SHEATHING, A WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.2 IS REQUIRED IN ADDITION TO A
WATER—RESISTIVE VAPOR—PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH A PERFORMANCE
EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER. EACH LAYER IS
REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY SUCH THAT EACH LAYER
PROVIDES A CONTINUOUS PLANE. EXCEPTION PROVIDED FOR A
WATER—RESISTIVE BARRIER WITH A WATER RESISTANCE EQUAL TO OR
GREATER THAN THAT OF 60—MINUTE GRADE D PAPER OR A DESIGNED
DRAINAGE SPACE.

352-334-2132 WEB SITE:
www.gainesvillecra.com

802 NW STH AVENUE GAINESVILLE,
FLORIDA 32601 SUITE 200
PHONE: 352-393—-8210 FAX:

Community

ainesvi
Redevelopment

Agency

(=]

WALL LEGEND

1 8" EXT. WOOD FRAME WALL

————— 1 INTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL

H—3 HEADER DETAIL

2" X 2" et

/ N

16d COMMON @ 16" O.C.
@ TOP & BOTTOM EDGE

N

1/2" x 12" PLYWOOD
2" x 12"
1/2” x 12" PLYWOOD
(2) 2x BLOCKING
I.oo_uf‘m@z |.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved

HEADER TO WALL

H—10 CONNECTION

STRAPPING MAY OVERLAP, BUT TAKE CARE
AS TO NOT HAVE FASTNERS INTERFERE
WITH EACH OTHER.

(1) SIMPSON LSTA24 W/(18) 10D

(2) SIMPSON LSTA24
W/(18) 10D

BEAM TO
"POCKET” INTO .,
WALL DEPTH OF |.—PERP. 6
WALL EXTERIOR
WALL

L 6"-8"
WIDE
HEADER

\

—————2\
. WA\
c-——————2\

\

A
(W

(OPT.) FINISH TRIM

|V (3) STUDS UNDER CORNER
NOTE: LOCATION OF ATTACHEMENT VARIES, SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
EXACT LOCATIONS

I.OOUV\_‘EE |.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All mE:Fm Reserved

——— WOOD FRAME LOAD BEARING WALL
INSULATED WOOD WALL

ENGINEER'S NOTES

ICC 600—2008, FBCR 5TH EDITION (2014) & ASCE/SEl 7—10

1. THE ENGINEER HAS SELECTED TRUSS FASTENERS AND OTHER
CONNECTORS BASED UPON THE TRUSS COMPANY'S CALCULATED
UPLIFTS AND REACTIONS,

2. THE ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2.0 K.S.F.

3. LNE LOADS (TABLE R301.5):

ROOF & UNINHABITABLE ATTICS (LIMITED STORAGE)
SLEEPING ROOMS & ATTICS W/ FIXED STARS
STAIRS, BALCONIES, DECKS & ALL OTHER ROOMS
GUARDRAILS & HANDRAILS (SINGLE CONCENTRATED LOAD)
DEAD LOADS

ROOF =10 PSF, ALL OTHER DEAD LOADS = ACTUAL WT. OF MATERIALS
RISK CATEGORY Il (FBC—BUILDING TABLE 1604.5)

BUILDING CATEGORY = "ENCLOSED” (%0.18)

SURFACE ROUGHNESS CATEGORY = "C” (FBCR SECTION R301.2.1.4.2
EXPOSURE CATEGORY = "C” (FBCR SECTION R301.2.1.4.3)
WIND SPEED-UP EFFECT = "N/A” (FBCR FIGURE R301.2.1.5.1(1)

. SEISMIC DESIGN LOADS (ASCE7—10 & FBCR SECTION 301.2.2):
IMPORTANGE FACTOR le= 1.00 (ASCE TABLE 1.5—2)

SITE CLASS = D (UNLESS DETERMINED BY SITE SPECIFIC STUDY)
MAPPED ACCELERATION PARAMETERS:
MCER Ss = 6.3%g (0.2 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE ASCE FIGURE 22-1)
MCER St = 4.3%g (1.0 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE ASCE FIGURE 22-2)
SITE COEFFICIENTS:
Fa = 1.6 (ASCE TABLE 11.4-1)
Fv = 2.4 (ASCE TABLE 11.4-2)
MAPPED ACCELERATION PARAMETERS ADJUSTED FOR SITE CLASS:
MCER Svs = 10.0%g (0.2 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE ASCE EQN 11.4-1)
MCER Swi = 10.3%g (1.0 SEC SPECTRAL RESPONSE ASCE EQN 11.4-2)
DESIGN SPECTRAL ACCELERATION PARAMETERS:
Sis = % Sws = 6.67%g (ASCE EQN 11.4-3)
S = % Sw = 6.87%g (ASCE EQN 11.4—4)
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY BASED ON Sts = A (ASCE TABLE 11.6—1)
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY BASED ON Ser = A (ASCE TABLE 11.6-2)
NOTE: STRUCTURES ASSIGNED TO SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A NEED ONLY
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASCE SECTION 1.4 GENERAL
STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY.  NONSTRUCTURAL COMPONENTS IN SEISMIC DESIGN
CATEGORY A ARE EXEMPT FROM SEISMIC DESIGN REQUIREMENTS.

11. ALL OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH DESIGN
PRESSURES DESCRIBED IN ICC600—2008 TABLE 602(1) PAGE
NUMBERS 130 & 131.

12. ALUMINUM STRUCTURE DESIGN TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FBCR SECTION R301.2.1.1.1.

13. SUNROOM DESIGN TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FBCR SECTION
R301.2.1.1.2. SUNROOMS DESIGNED TO BE HEATED AND/OR
COOLED BY A SEPARATE TEMPERATURE CONTROL OR SYSTEM
AND IS THERMALLY ISOLATED FROM THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE
IS CATEGORIZED AS A CATEGORY IV SUNROOM AND DEFINED AS
A NONHABITABLE AND CONDITIONED SUNROOM.

20 PSF
30 PSF
40 PSF
200 LBS

1A

= © ~
ZeaNoGa &

, INC.

3250 SE 58TH AVE OCALA, FLORIDA 34480 SUIT
PHONE: 352-732—8566 FAX: 352—369-7329 WEB SITE: www.ipcs.cc
DRAFTING PERMITTING CONSULTING

INITIAL PHASE CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES

11/8—15/2017 — WORKING DRAWINGS

5/31/2017 — PRELIMINARY PLANS
STARTED

STARTED
7/17/2017 — PRELIMINARY PLAN

CLOSING DATE:
REVISIONS MADE

LOT

COMPONENT AND CLADDING LOADS
ICC 600—2008 TABLE 602(1)

,]/4” — /]’_O”

NEIGHBORHOOD |BLOCK

TYPICAL SCALE:

G—92

CORNER HEADER/HEADER/

COLUMN DETAL

(2) 2 X 12
W/ PLYWOOD
BETWEEN.
SEE DETAIL
"H—3" FOR
MORE
INFORMATION.

@ Copyright I.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reserved
— —

(6) USP B589
w\m: X @:
BOLTS

\\ FRAMED COLUMN

NOTE: TIE MAX
THREADED ROD
W/3"X3"X1/4” sQ.
WASHER & HEX NUT

WIND SPEED: Vur = 130 MPH, Vaso = 101 MPH
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = 20 FEET, ROOF ANGLE > 7 TO 27
ADJUSTMENT FACTOR = 1.29 PER TABLE 602(2

140 MPH
Vasp = 101 MPH 1 Vaso 108 MPH
ZONE |EFFECTIVE M Vaso PRESSURES (PSF) B Vaso PRESSURES (PSF)

Vur

ur =

ROOF LEEWARD HWINDWARD LEEWARD
— 19.03 -30.27

—26.98 17.34 —29.43

15.09 —28.31

13.40 —27.46

9.03 -52.67

7.34 —48.46

5.09 —42.83

13.40 —38.62

19.03 —77.89

17.34 —72.83

15.09 —66.08

13.40 —-61.02

LS

35.27 -38.17

33.67 —-36.67

31.58 -34.57

29.98 -32.97

26.28 —29.28

35.27 —47.16

33.67 —-43.97

31.58 -39.77

100 qumm —31.58 29.98 —36.67

=|
wwwww#####?zuuuummmm—»—s—»—»

26.28 —29.28

GARAGE DOOR LOADS
ICC 600—2008 TABLE 602(3)

Vur = 130 MPH Vur = 140 MPH
Vaso = 101 MPH Vaso = 108 MPH
WIDTH & |EFFECTIVE Vaso PRESSURES (PSF) ¥ Vaso PRESSURES (PSF)

HEIGHT | AREA(SF) % WINDWARD | LEEWARD WINDWARD | LEEWARD
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THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
AND SEALED BY JOHN M. GARTNER, JR., P.E. USING A
DIGITAL SIGNATURE ON THE DATE INDICATED THEREIN.

UNLESS PHYSICALLY SIGNED AND DATED UNDER SEAL,
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT
CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES.

9x7 63 25.02 —28.31 29.06 -32.90
16x7 112 19.78 -21.28 27.84 -31.02
9x8* 72 25.02 —28.31 29.06 -32.90
16x8* 128 —21.28 27.84 —-31.02

PAGE NUMBER

* PER NOTE f. OF ICC 600—2008 TABLE 602(3)

ENGINEER'S REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF TRUSS INFORMATION AND LINTEL
INFORMATION IS BASED UPON THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN. SHOULD
THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR CHANGE TRUSS COMPANIES OR LINTEL COMPANIES,
FURTHER REVIEW BY THE BUILDING ENGINEER IS REQUIRED.

PROFILE ENGINEERING LLC
939 NORTH MAGNOLIA AVENUE, STE. E

ROFILE
OCALA, FLORIDA 34475
NGINEERING OFFiCE (352) 7896298

JOHN MICHAEL GARTNER JR, PE EMAIL: MIKE@PROFILEENG.COM
FLORIDA PE REGISTRATION NO. 70731 CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 20167

a

OF

@ Copyright

P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Reserved

Rights




CLECTRICAL LEGEND g
e
> Q<
OVERHEAD LIGHT FIXTURE BRECe
Z 0
OVERHEAD FAN BOX FENB S
- wo =g
(®) | RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE 2B
Ll — 0
‘@ | RECESSED EYEBALL FIXTURE <849 e
VN %S
[O} | vAPOR-PROOF CAN W/ LIGHT 53,53
||||||||||||||||| Tl memw
N 7 (@] | can w/ LGHT & FAN =398
N
N pa HO | WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE 3
[
// \\ _ ™., | EXHAUST FAN S
N y | pg | FLoop LIGHT FIXTURE 2 = Mr
b~ —
// \\ | @D | SMOKE DETECTOR W/CO DETECTOR ZES
=
\ / _ ® | THERMOSTAT £ E m @
// \\ | @ | waLL RecePTACLE © e
N y | @ | HALF—HoT RECEPTACLE gl
N 7 | Q. | GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER mwﬂm
| wp| WATER PROOF RECEPTACLE

S

220 220V. RECEPTACLE

RANGE SUPPLY (HOME RUN)
DISHWASHER SUPPLY (HOME RUN)
CABLE TELEVISION OUTLET
TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

CHIME BOX

DOOR BELL BUTTON

GARAGE DOOR BUTTON

CEILING FAN CONTROL SWITCH
SINGLE POLE WALL SWITCH
THREE—-WAY WALL SWITCH
FOUR—WAY WALL SWITCH

STEREQO LOCATION (WIRE START)
SPEAKER PRE—-WIRE TERMINATION
IN—CEILING FLUSH MOUNT SPEAKER
CENTRAL VACUUM INLET

WALL MOUNT FLOURESCENT LIGHT
UNDERCABINET LIGHTING

ABOVE CABINET LIGHTING

CLECTRICAL NOTES

1.) PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS W/CO DETECTORS
ADJACENT TO AND IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS.
2.) ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARD WIRED

, INC.

PHONE: 352-732—-8566 FAX: 352—369-7329 WEB SITE: www.ipcs.cc
DRAFTING PERMITTING CONSULTING

3250 SE 58TH AVE OCALA, FLORIDA 34480 SUIT
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INITIAL PHASE CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES
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ACTIVATE.

s ~
= m_._v AN ﬂu _ <<\ A MINIMUM OF 30 VOLTS AC, BATTERY BACK
/// o UP AND INNER WIRED, WHEREAS ANY SMOKE
N \ DETECTOR ACTIVATED WILL CAUSE ALL OTHERS TO
~o \
. i S - \\|mv._.}0/w \ u.v CABLE T.V. & TELEPHONE RECEPTACLE
SWTCH A_u—u N

LOCATIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED W/ OWNER BY
CONSTRUCTION JOB SUPERINTENDENT ON SITE OR
DURING CUSTOMER PLAN REVIEW.

. 4.) ELECTRICAL METER LOCATION SUBJECT TO
CHANGE AS PER ELECTRICAL COMPANY’S
REQUIREMENTS

5.) ELECTRICAL PLAN SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC
2011 PER FBC 101.4

: FLECTRICAL SPECS

1. All Wire From Meter Throughout The House Is

o STAIRS

11/8—15/2017 — WORKING DRAWINGS

5/31/2017 — PRELIMINARY PLANS
STARTED

STARTED
7/17/2017 — PRELIMINARY PLAN

CLOSING DATE:
REVISIONS MADE

Copper When The Service Is Back To Back. In
The Event Wrong End Service Is Required, The
Electrician Needs To Price Out Both Alum. And
Copper And The Owner Will Make The Decision.
2. Telephone Lines Are Three (5) Pair Twisted
And Are Looped Throughout The House And
Terminated At The Electric Service.

3. All T.v. Lines Are Home Runs To Scuttle Hole.
T.v. Cable To Be Rg-6.

4. Exhaust Fans For Bathrooms To Be Supplied
By The Hvac Contractor And Wired By The
Electrician.

5. Flood Light Fixtures Are To Be Supplied By
The Electrician And All Flood Light Boxes Are To
Be Round.

. 6. There Is One G.f.i. Receptacle In Every

LOT

°

,]/4” — /]’_O”

NEIGHBORHOOD |BLOCK

TYPICAL SCALE:

Bathroom, Garage, And At Least One In Every
o Kitchen.
7. All Ceiling Fans Are Pre Wired For Fan And
Light And Switched Based On The Series Of The
Home.
S= 8. Low Voltage Wiring For Irrigation Is To Be
: Roughed In At Framing Stage Low Voltage Wire
To Be Supplied By The Electrician If Applicable.
9. Switch And Receptacle Heights Are As Follows:
(a) Standard Outlets 20” To Top
(b) Standard Switches 46 To Top
(c) Kitchen Counter Outlets 46" To Top
(d) Bathroom Outlets 44" To Top
(e) Washer And Dryer Outlets 38" To Top
(f) Phone Outlets In Kitchen: Between

A

°

1/046

[.P.C. SERVICES JOB NUMBER

ELEVATION CALL OUT

Upper And Lower Cabinet 50” To Top:

Regular Wall Phone 60" To Top

10. Receptacles On Front Porches Need To Be
Installed Horizontally And Just Above Finish Floor
Level.

11. Junction Boxes Will Not Be Installed On The
Front Of Any Building For Any Reason, Any
Connections Out Of The Front, Must Be Slabbed
In Or Looped Around From The Side Of The
Building From A Junction Box.

12. 2014 FBCEC Section R404 — A Minimum Of
75 Percent Of The Lamps In Permanently
Installed Lighting Fixtures Shall Be High—efficacy
Lamps Or A Minimum Of 75 Percent Of The
Permanently Installed Lighting Fixtures Shall

=
=

F
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

Heart Wood Model #1

MODEL CALL OUT:

D.M.C.

A NEW MODEL HOME FOR:

DRAWN BY:

Contain Only High Efficacy Lamps.

PAGE NUMBER
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ENGINEERING NOTES INTERIOR BEARING WALL SECTION -
—

1. TRUSS HANDLING, INSTALLATION, CONSTRUCTION LOADING, NUMBER #2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE 2% ..
TEMPORARY BRACING, AND PERMANENT BRACING SHALL COMPLY WITH BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS (ACTUAL SIZE MAY VARY) t 2" x 12" wmmrh c
BCSI 2015, . | 7
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, LUMBER USED FOR LATERAL [ Zwu2_ 8
RESTRAINT AND DIAGONAL BRACING SHALL BE SAME TYPE AS TRUSS L 1/2" x 12" PLYWOOD SEols
MATERIAL AND MINIMUM SIZE OF 2X4 NOMINAL. LATERAL RESTRAINT s ) . > Lun® =5
AND BRACING SHALL BE FASTENED TO EACH TRUSS WITH AT LEAST (2] | (1) SIMPSON MTs16 3x3x1/4” TM_WASHER TYP. 2" x 12 5 a2
10D NAILS. COMMON TO ALL TRUSSES AT SOLE PLATE, U.O.N. 164 COMMON © 16" © o\. Zoams
3. TEMPORARY BRACING MAY ALSO BE USED AS PERMANENT BRACING INSTALLED ON FRAME WALLS ® TOP & BOTTOM EDGE Lo7x8
JPROVIDED THAT MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR PERMEANT BRACING ARE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 1/2” TIE MAX ROD @ 6—0" Amw | £
SATISFIED. 0.C. MAX. AND 8" FROM Zm3 S
4. GABLE END BRACING SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE GABLE END EVERY CORNER 55 .. ™3
HEIGHT IS 4’ OF GREATER WHEN MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE men_,_ :
PLATE HEIGHT. iy g P
5. BOTTOM CHORD PERMANENT LATERAL RESTRAINT SHALL BE _Aum_.wqmm v%_q Mwncwrw ToP NOTE: TIE BOLTS o DESIGN ZZEMm
INSTALLED AS CONTINUOUS ROWS SPACED NO MORE THAN 10’ O.C. ARE TO BE TRUSS APPLICATION.  SEE TRUSS LAYOU g &
UNLESS CLOSER SPACING IS REQUIRED BY THE TRUSS DESIGN. ALL PLACED 6" O.C. PLEASE SEE TRUSS  FOR SPECIFIC ®
LATERAL RESTRAINT TO BE LAPPED AT LEAST 2 TRUSSES. AND 8” FROM LAYOUT FOR SPECIFIc  STRAPPING —
6. WHERE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING OR GYPSUM BOARD IS NOT EACH SIDE OF 7RUSS DESIGN S
INSTALLED AT THE BOTTOM FACE OF THE TRUSS AND UNLESS NOTED OPENINGS
OTHERWISE INSTALL ROWS OF DIAGONAL BRACING AT INTERVALS OF NO IIERIOR HORD BEARING ~— DBL. TOP PLATE ® E
MORE THAN 20° ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE BUILDING PER BCSI 10 BE 16" 0.C. 2% % 4" WALL (2) P.T. STUDS UNDER = = W
B3—7. ) TIE—MAX @ 6'—0% TRUSS IF APPLICABLE 5> £ =
7. INSTALL DIAGONAL SWAY BRACING EVERY 10 TRUSSES (OR 20' MAX 1/2" TIE MAX ROD TO TOP \ 0.0. MAX. W/ 3" n 2 9 >
AND AT SAME SPACING AS BOTTOM CHORD LATERAL RESTRAINT PER 1/2” DENS PLATE C. MAX. W/ SEE HEADER DETAIL o E - —
IBCIS FIGURE B3—43. FULL SHEATHED HIP TYPE ROOF SHALL SATISFY / ’ X 37 X 1/4 ABOVE E E )
SWAY BRACING REQUIREMENT. CLASS 5/8" TO 1/2" COUPLER WASHER & NUT S 6 ® ™
8. FOR PIGGY BACK ASSEMBLIES, CONTINUOUS LATERAL RESTRAINT p . & AS SHOWN ON (2) 2x JACK STUDS D W as =<t
SHALL BE INSTALLED AS CONTINUOUS ROWS SPACED NO MORE THAN 3x3x1/4” TM_WASHER TYP. FLOOR PLAN (2) 2x sTuDS
4 FEET 0.C. AT TOP CHORD OF SUPPORTING TRUSS. ADDITIONALLY, AT SOLE PLATE, U.O.N.
_o_>ooz>_. BRACING SHALL BE INSTALLED EVERY 10’ PER BCSI FIGURE 2" % 4" SOLE PLATE 4” 3,000 LBS. CONC. SLAB 1/2" TIE MAX ROD ="
B3—47. ALTERNATIVELY, BRACING FRAME OR 15/32” STRUCTURAL 6 x 6" 10/10 W.W.M © 6—0" 0.0. MAX
SHEATHING MAY BE USED PER BCSI B3—48. OR ‘NYCON FIBERMESH" o .
9. FOR FLOOR TRUSS APPLICATIONS:
A. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 2X6 CONTINUOUS STRONGBACK ORIENTED WITH VARIES ', (2) #5 REBAR CONT.
THE DEPTH VERTICAL EVERY 10" O.C. AND ATTACHED TO VERTICAL 3-1/2" 70 5-1/2" — 19— A#Z7"— —
TRUSS MEMBERS WITH (3) 10D NAILS. STRONGBACK SHALL BE L|_ \l\ >Mrmnmw>ﬁw<w“4mxom>om
BLOCKED MINIMUM 4’ OF EACH END. %3
B. WHERE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING OR GYPSUM BOARD IS NOT g2 .
INSTALLED AT THE BOTTOM FACE OF THE TRUSS, BOTTOM CHORD -z 7" EMBEDMENT MIN.==——""
PERMANENT DIAGONAL BRACING SHALL BE INSTALLED EVERY 15 =
TRUSSES (30" MAX). \m: TIE WAX BOLT W/ TYP *NOTE* LOAD BEARING HEADER DETAIL ONLY
C. PERMANENT DIAGONAL BRACE TO VERTICAL WEBS AT END OF @ :
CANTILEVER AND AT INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR BEARING LOCATIONS. M OMENT D APPLIES IF THERE IS A OPENING IN FRAME
D. INSTALL SOLID BLOCKING DIRECTLY BENEATH LOAD BEARING LOAD BEARING WALL
COLUMNS TO MAINTAIN A LOAD PATH THROUGH THE FLOOR TO THE
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE BELOW.

, INC.

PHONE: 352-732-8566 FAX: 352—369-7329 WEB SITE: www.ipcs.cc

TYPICAL FRAME WALL TO TRUSS CONNECTOR

(1) SIMPSON HTS16 W/ (8) 10D INTO PLATE AND (8)
10D INTO TRUSS FOR 12604 U.L.
COMMON TO ALL TRUSSES INSTALLED ON FRAME WALLS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DRAFTING PERMITTING CONSULTING

Truss Connector Total List
Manuf Product Qty
Simpson HGUS26-2 1
Simpson HTUZ26 3

3250 SE 58TH AVE OCALA, FLORIDA 34480 SUIT

SERVICES, ]

ATTACH METAL LATH AS '\
REQUIRED BY ASTM C—1063.
FASTENERS AT 7” 0.C. VERT.
(MAX) ALONG FRAMING MEMBERS
AND PENETRATE A MINIMUM OF
3/4” INTO FRAMING MEMERS . P
THROUGH WALL SHEATHING . 25 SELF
. \ FURRING
0SB —or— CDX PAPER BACKED a
PLYWOOD \\ GALVANIZED ” 2
SHEATHING EXPANDED z z 2
METAL LATH I 3 2
o o O
\ z z g
= = (@]
WOOD FRAMING 1z 2 =
o
< M ~
SYNTHETIC VAPOR \ o' 'ss
BARRIER BUILDING olr n38
WRAP OVER =z |lop08 v,
SHEATHING = |leggé 8
< BRANTY
a NGRS
NOTE: COVERAGE porne -9
AREA OF PORTLAND ~
CEMENT BASED 5 S
PVC CONTROL JOINT. ot AL 2
VERTICAL PIECE TO Sa. BT WITHOUT _
BE CONTINUOUS. SEAL CONTROL JOINTS = -
JOINT AS NEEDED. S —
OPTION: USE OF PVC 3
INTERSECTION =
COUPLER IS
PERMITTED ~ A Il
3 ..
o) .
FINISH COAT I ==
BROWN COAT & TR
SCRATCH COAT Q AIn_/
Q Shae
2 >
R703.6.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS. A MINIMUM 0.019—INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION—RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED, WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 3—1/2 INCHES (89 MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON o
EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN' ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED A L]
MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES (102 MM) ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND S
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. 5
THE WEATHER—RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER Z
AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP SCREED. = o
N P8
0SB —or— CDX PLYWOOD 3
SHEATHING — %)
2.5 SELF ~N = W
SYNTHETIC VAPOR BARRIER FURRING © S <
BUILDING WRAP OVER m»mmmo = &
SHEATHING. LAP BOTTOM WEEP D o o O
SCREED FLANGE AND SEAL CALVANIZE = M~
EDGE WITH COMPATIBLE TAPE N M < G
WOOD FRAMING o oY
Ll —
TOP OF MASONRY
WALL
6" SELF ADHERED I W
FLASHING. LAP 2" Q
ON MASONRY
WALL PAST L
WOOD,/MASONRY w
OR CEMENT Q o
JOINT H 5
PORTLAND BASED o o .
PVC STUCCO MID—WALL WEEP SCREED CEMENT PLASTER Q _ O
(AMICO AMMWS 780—580 OR EQUAL). - 5
INSTALL PER MFG'R RECOMMENDATIONS. PERER T Coc N ous Benb OF = S o
COMPATIBLE SEALANT. DO NOT SEAL = N > =
STUCCO TO WEEP SCREED BASE. o @ s -
(©)Copyright 1.P.C. Services. Inc. 2016 All Rights Reseved 2 < )
Floor Framing Plan Roof Framing Plan ——
N %. o) - W\
—— S R 1, PAGE NUMBER
SCALE: 1/4” = 1°=0 SCALE: 1/4” = 1’0 O 47.%%% 7,
S S e 7,
S SCENS L
~ Q¢ > 60 % % -
S L=
=% { No.70731 %=
-— [ ] [ ] -_—
- 5 = ROFILE PROFILE ENGINEERING LLC OF
=%+ STATEOF ¢ &3 939 NORTH MAGNOLIA AVENUE, STE. E
- o, ....%NOWaﬂV..... .%c S OCALA, FLORIDA 34475
\\\ %%% ®%e0escee®’ 0/ ,// zn_zmmazm E\
2, STONAL TN JOHN MICHAEL GARTNERJR, PE  EMAIL: MIKE@PROFILEENG.COM
m I wwW FLORIDA PE REGISTRATION NO. 70731 CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 20167
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tLECTRICAL LEGEND

OVERHEAD LIGHT FIXTURE
|||||||||||||||||||| 1 OVERHEAD FAN BOX
RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE
RECESSED EYEBALL FIXTURE
VAPOR—PROOF CAN W/ LIGHT
CAN W/ LIGHT & FAN

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
EXHAUST FAN

FLOOD LIGHT FIXTURE

SMOKE DETECTOR W/CO DETECTOR
THERMOSTAT

WALL RECEPTACLE

HALF—HOT RECEPTACLE
GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER
WATER PROOF RECEPTACLE

\

Y
N

www.gainesvillecra.com

352—-334-2132 WEB SITE:

FLORIDA 32601 SUITE 200
PHONE: 352-393—8210 FAX:

802 NW STH AVENUE GAINESVILLE,

m
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Gainesville
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220 220V. RECEPTACLE

\ LIGHT /
N A . | U
FANN 9 . )

-

RANGE SUPPLY (HOME RUN)
DISHWASHER SUPPLY (HOME RUN)
CABLE TELEVISION OUTLET
TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

CHIME BOX

DOOR BELL BUTTON

GARAGE DOOR BUTTON

CEILING FAN CONTROL SWITCH
SINGLE POLE WALL SWITCH
THREE—-WAY WALL SWITCH
FOUR—WAY WALL SWITCH

STEREQO LOCATION (WIRE START)
SPEAKER PRE—-WIRE TERMINATION
IN—CEILING FLUSH MOUNT SPEAKER
CENTRAL VACUUM INLET

WALL MOUNT FLOURESCENT LIGHT
UNDERCABINET LIGHTING

ABOVE CABINET LIGHTING

i CLECTRICAL NOTES

1.) PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS W/CO DETECTORS
ADJACENT TO AND IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS.

2.) ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARD WIRED
W/ A MINIMUM OF 30 VOLTS AC, BATTERY BACK
UP AND INNER WIRED, WHEREAS ANY SMOKE
DETECTOR ACTIVATED WILL CAUSE ALL OTHERS TO
ACTIVATE.

, INC.

PHONE: 352-732—-8566 FAX: 352—369-7329 WEB SITE: www.ipcs.cc
DRAFTING PERMITTING CONSULTING
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3.) CABLE T.V. & TELEPHONE RECEPTACLE

LOCATIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED W/ OWNER BY
CONSTRUCTION JOB SUPERINTENDENT ON SITE OR
DURING CUSTOMER PLAN REVIEW.

4.) ELECTRICAL METER LOCATION SUBJECT TO
CHANGE AS PER ELECTRICAL COMPANY’S
REQUIREMENTS

5.) ELECTRICAL PLAN SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC

i 2011 PER FBC 101.4

FLECTRICAL SPECS

1. All Wire From Meter Throughout The House Is

GFCI

METER BOX %mw_
UNDERGROUND
CONNEGTION m_moo AMP PANEL

200 AMP BREAKER

\
!
GFCI

Wn_‘/_qox IRRIGATION TIMER

L
"y

11/8—15/2017 — WORKING DRAWINGS

5/31/2017 — PRELIMINARY PLANS
STARTED

STARTED
7/17/2017 — PRELIMINARY PLAN

CLOSING DATE:
REVISIONS MADE

Copper When The Service Is Back To Back. In

The Event Wrong End Service Is Required, The

. Electrician Needs To Price Out Both Alum. And
_|1IIII|Iw Copper And The Owner Will Make The Decision.

T o 2. Telephone Lines Are Three (5) Pair Twisted

m,m\o\/ And Are Looped Throughout The House And

o Terminated At The Electric Service.

EX 3. All T.v. Lines Are Home Runs To Scuttle Hole.

T.v. Cable To Be Rg-6.

4. Exhaust Fans For Bathrooms To Be Supplied

By The Hvac Contractor And Wired By The

Electrician.

5. Flood Light Fixtures Are To Be Supplied By

The Electrician And All Flood Light Boxes Are To

Be Round.

. 6. There Is One G.f.i. Receptacle In Every

LOT

| oo
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|
\
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/
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NEIGHBORHOOD |BLOCK

TYPICAL SCALE:

10°=0"

. . Bathroom, Garage, And At Least One In Every
Kitchen.
7. All Ceiling Fans Are Pre Wired For Fan And
Light And Switched Based On The Series Of The
Home.
8. Low Voltage Wiring For Irrigation Is To Be
Roughed In At Framing Stage Low Voltage Wire
To Be Supplied By The Electrician If Applicable.
9. Switch And Receptacle Heights Are As Follows:

(a) Standard Outlets 20” To Top

(b) Standard Switches 46 To Top

(c) Kitchen Counter Outlets 46" To Top

(d) Bathroom Outlets 44" To Top

(e) Washer And Dryer Outlets 38" To Top

(f) Phone Outlets In Kitchen: Between

PROVIDE PRE-WIRING FOR GARAGE DOOR SAFETY |

\Mmszmw AND ACTIVATION mc._n_.OZ./‘_/
o
JmlH |

1/046

[.P.C. SERVICES JOB NUMBER

ELEVATION CALL OUT

Upper And Lower Cabinet 50” To Top:
Regular Wall Phone 60" To Top
10. Receptacles On Front Porches Need To Be
Installed Horizontally And Just Above Finish Floor
Level.

11. Junction Boxes Will Not Be Installed On The
JE=========7"|-|. Front Of Any Building For Any Reason, Any
D D D Connections Out Of The Front, Must Be Slabbed
In Or Looped Around From The Side Of The
Building From A Junction Box.
12. 2014 FBCEC Section R404 — A Minimum Of
75 Percent Of The Lamps In Permanently
Installed Lighting Fixtures Shall Be High—efficacy
Lamps Or A Minimum Of 75 Percent Of The
Permanently Installed Lighting Fixtures Shall

0 e — —— — — —— — — — ]

Heart Wood Model #1

MODEL CALL OUT:

D.M.C.

A NEW MODEL HOME FOR:

DRAWN BY:

Contain Only High Efficacy Lamps.
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